The Housing Authority of Avon Park
RESOLUTION NO. 16-06

APPROVING REVISIONS TO THE APHA 2016 BUDGET

Whereas, despite prudent fiscal management, The Avon Park Housing Authority 2016
budget requires revisions to reflect changes in actual versus budgeted income
and expenses.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the revised 2016 budget for the Avon
Park Housing Authority is hereby approved.

ADOPTED THIS 18th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

Accepted

Attest

SEAL
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AVON PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
NOTES TO BUDGET REVISION #1
FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016

BUDGET REVISION #1 NOTES:

1. Retirement of previous CEO - payout of vacation time of 41 days, for a 2016 final payroll cost of $76,211.
2. New CEOQ at salary of $100,000 allocated 60% to PH and 40% to COCC

3. NCHI11: legal fees include charges related to the CHODO business dealings

4. Added $30,000 for a new truck, tool boxes & lift to Ridgedale.

5. Added $22,000 for an administrative automobile to Public Housing.

ORIGINAL BUDGET NOTES:

Public Housing:
1. Operating Subsidy is calculated at 95% of the 2015 Operating calculation of $504,693 or $§479,458 which will be $39,955 per month.

2. Allocation of $530 for resident participation.

3. Projected transfer of CFP 2015 of $20,705 as operations.

4. 2% projected salary increases for the year.

5. PH will assume the expense of an FSS coordinator at a cost of $55,90, salaries and benefits.

Other Business:
1. ED and Comptrollers' salaries and benefits allocated at 40% and 20%.

Cornell Colony:

1. New development - projected figures were used based on the family projected setup/operating documents for the period of
May 2016 - December 2016.

Ross Grant:
1. Grant will terminate as of December 31, 2015.

CPP 2014:
1. CFP 2014 1s fully expensed.

CFP 2015:;
1. Allocation of $20,705 as operations.

CPP 2016:
1. CFP 2016 1s not included in the budget - HUD has not released the ACC., it will be added in a revision during the 2016 year.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM 1



Avon Park Housing Authority
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AVON PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

SCHEDULE OF NET INCOME BEFORE DEPRECIATION
FOR THE BUDGET YEAR ENDINGDECEMBER 31, 2016

2016 2016

PROJECTED ACTUAL PROJECTED
Line of Business RECEIPTS/(DEFICIT) BUDGET REV# | Diff
Public Housing 32,664 27,647 5,017
North Central Heights 11 (6,683) (6,225) (457)
North Central Heights 1 26,844 27,162 (317)
Other Business Activities 26,493 25,760 732
Cornell Colony (104,3106) (77,630) (26,679)
Capital Fund Program - - -
Ridgedale 121,262 121,234 28
Residual Receipts/(Deficit) 96,265 117,941 (21,677)

10/14/2016 2:16 PM 3



LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE

TENANT REVENUE

703 3110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUIE
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER
7043422 TENANT REVENUL - WASHER/DRYER

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE

706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS
708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS
711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOME - UNRESTRICTEL
714 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY
715 3480  OTHER REVE!
715 3480.01 MANAGEMENT FELS
72003431 INVESTMENT INCOME - RESTRICTED
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES
912 4171 AUDITING FEES
914 4181 COMPENSATID ABSENCES
915 4182 EBC - ADMIN
916 4190 OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

TENANT SERVICES

921 4210 SALARIES

923 4222 EEBC-TNT SVCS

924 4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES

931 4310 WATER

932 4320 ELECIRICITY

933 4330 NATURAL GAS

938 4390 SEWLER AND OTHER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS

941 4410 LABOR

942 4420 MATERIALS

943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS

945 4433 LEBC - OM&O

952 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES
4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS
4590 OTHER GENERAL EXPIENSES
4590.01 MANAGEMENT FRES
4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXIES
4571 BAD DEBTS
5610 INTEREST EXPENSE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES

961
962
962
963
964
967

971 4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCIE
973 4715 THOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
9110 OPERATING TRANSEFER IN
9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OU'T
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER (UNDER)EXPENSES
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK

1001
1002

NET INCOME

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

CONSOLIDATED

2016 2016 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED OVER BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF (UNDER) REVISION  vs2016 BUDGET REV
631,086 726,764 (95,678) 87" 636,137 5,051
27,965 34,310 (6,345) 82% 27,960 5
659,051 761,074 (102,023) 87% 664,097 5,046
991,911 975,572 16,339 102%% 1,033,436 41,525
2,547 2,465 82 103" 2,550 3
56,602 71,600 (14,998) 79% 56,787 185
64,637 64,637 - 100%7 64,637 -
540) 80 460) 675% 565 25
1,775,287 1,875,428 (100.141) 95% 1,822,072 46.784
283,227 200,160 83,067 142%% 283,692 465
27,650 32,200 (4,550) 86%0 23,650 (4,000
122,676 91,251 32,425 136 122,675 (1)
176,784 138,366 38,418 ﬂ o 164,978 (11,806)
610,337 460,977 149,360 132% 594,995 (15.342)
34,570 (34,570) 0% -
21,333 (21,333) 0% =
2,326 3,490 (1,164) Q; 2,790 464
2,326 59.393 (57,067) 4% 2790 464
18,300 22 960 (4,660) 0% 18,318 17
43,260 47,700 (4,440) N 43,553 293
1,133 1,400 (267) 814 1,139 4
24,540 26,760 2214) E u 24,994 448
87,240 98.820 (11,580) % 88,003 763
160,147 160,147 100" 160,148 1
56,472 79,000 (22,528) 71% 56,490 18
223,307 245,810 (22,503) N% 223970 663
85,437 85,619 (182) 100" 85,619 182
525,363 570,576 (45.213) 92% ___ 526227 864
104,548 105,046 (498) 100, 104,547 1)
61,626 85,900 (24,283) 2% 61,680 54
68,103 64,637 3,466 105%% 59,937 (8,166)
17,716 21,580 (3,864) 82 17,773 57
27,396 (5,954) 82% 27,520 124
194,893 (7,334) 96%0 193,659 (1,234)
474,282 512,749 (38.467) 92% 465,116 (9.166)
1,699,548 1,702,515 (2.967) 100% 1,677,130 22,417
75,740 172,913 (97.173) 44% 144.941 69,201
21,000 5,000 16,000 42009 27,000 G,
226,440 226,440 100" 226,440 5
247,440 231.440 - 107% 253,440 6,000
1,946,988 1,933,955 (2,967) 101% 1,930,570 (16.417)
22,705 20,705 2,00 0%, 22,705
(22,705) (20,705) (2,000) 0% (22,705)
B - « % = =
(171,700) (58,527) (113,173) 203 (108,499) 63,201
226,440 226,440 100% 226,440 -
54,740 167,913 (97,173) 33% 117.941 63,201
4



LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401 1UD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COST
3401 HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COST
3410 SECTION 8 HAP INCOMI:

34101 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED

34102 AUDIT FEES EARNED
34103 HARD TO HOUSE EARNED
3410.1  FSS COORDINATOR
TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER
4130 LEGAL
4140 STAFF TRAINING
4150 TRAVEL
4170 ACCOUNTING

4180 TELEPHONLE/COMMUNICATIONS

4190 SUNDRY

4190.1  OFFICE SUPPLIES

4190.2  POSTAGE

4190.3  ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

41904 EVICTION COSTS

41905 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000 CONTRACT COSTS
443001 TTEATING AND COOLING

443002 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCIE

443003 LADSCAPL & GROUNDS

443004 UNIT TURNAROUND

443005 ELECTRICAL

443006 PLUMBING

443007 PEST CONTROL

443100 REFUSE COLLECTION
TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 2016 DIFF PERCENT 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED LAVORABLL 10 BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS

ACTUAL BUDGET (UNFAVORABLE)  BUDGETL 1SI VS8 2016 BUDGET REV
645,613 629,643 15,970 103"« 687,138 41,525

. 16,929 (16,929) i i -

346,298 329000 17,298 1050 346,298 0
991,911 975,572 16,339 102% 1,033,436 41,525
34715 14,930 19,785 233% 34,678 37)
4,906 4,650 256 106%% 4,900 ©

6,434 8,920 (2,486) 2% 6,450 16
23,541 39,601 (16,060) 59%% 22,750 (791)
13,734 13,200 534 104% 13,720 (14)
38,729 34,550 4,179 112% 27,750 (10,979)

- 5000 (500) (4 = -

3,893 3,785 108 103%% 3935 42
617 3,520 @2.903) 18% 600 (17)
1,767 2,500 (733) 71% 1,750 (17)
48,447 12,210 36,237 397% 48,445 @

176,784 138,366 38,418 128% __ 164978 11,806
150,489 137.800 12,689 1097, 194,066 43577
18,173 11,000 7173 165" 18,300 127

- 7.510 (7.510) 0 ; y

23,331 25,530 (2,199} 91" 23,460 129
2,000 26,690 (24.690) 7% 2,000 -

= 500 (500 [ - -

4,660 3,450 1,210 135% 4,665 5
10,587 11,160 (573) 95% 10,930 343
14,066 22,170 (8,[[]4) @" o 14,120 54

223,307 245,810 (22,503) 91% 267,541 44,234
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CONSOLIDATED - CASH FLOWS

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS - HAP
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110  OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled

2016
BUDGET

REVISION

1,822,072

594,995

2,790

88,003

526,227

465,116

1,677,130

144,941

83,900

83,900

1,761,030

22,705
(22,705)

46,086

beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM



LINE
ITEM

ACCT

# DESCRIPTION

REVENUE

703
704
704
705
706
708
711
714
715
715

720

T00)

TENANT REVENUE

3110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUE
3422 TENANT REVENUL - OTHER
3422 TENANT REVENUE - WASHER/DRYIER

TOTAL TENANT REVENUE
3401 HUD PHA GRANTS

3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS

3430 INVESTMENT INCOMIE

3450 FFRAUD RECOVERY
3480 OTHER REVENUE
3480.01 MANAGEMENT FEES

3431 INVESTMENT INCOME

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

911
912
914
915
916

921
923
924

931
932
933
938

V41
942
043
945
952

961
962
962
963
V64
97

969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE

UNRESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES

4171 AUDITING FEES

4120 COMPENSATED ABSENCIES

4182 LiBC - ADMIN

4190 OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES

4210 SALARIES

4222 EBC-TNT 8VCs

4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES

4310 WATER

4320 ELECTRICITY

4330 NATURAL GAS

4390 SEWER AND OTHER
TOTAL UTILITIES

ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS

4410 LABOR

4420 MATERIALS

4430 CONTRACT COSTS
4433 EBC - OM&O

4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER

GENERAL EXPENSES

4510
4590
4590.01
4520

INSURANCE PREMIUMS
OTHER GENERAL EXPENSES
MANAGEMENT FIEES
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES

4571 BAD DEBTS
5610 INTEREST EXPENSE

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES

970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

971
975

974

900

1001
1002

OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER EXPENSES
4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCIE
4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
9110 OPERATING TRANSFIR IN
9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OL']
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK

NET INCOME

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

PUBLIC HOUSING

2016 2016 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED OVER BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF (UNDER) REVISION  vs 2016 BUDGET REV
149,731 135,000 14,731 111% 150,479 749
6,735 16,500 (9,765) 41% 6,750 15
156,465 151,500 4,965 103% 157,229 764
479 458 479,458 100%% 479,458
2,387 2,300 87 104 2,390 3
15,211 35,000 (19,789) 43% 15,287 76
49 10 39 490" 50 1
653,570 668,268 (14,698) 98% 654,414 844
186,939 133,975 52964 1407 186,939 U]
9,450 14,000 (4,550) 68" 9,450
73,110 54,156 18,954 135% 73,110 0
76,581 70,027 6,554 109% 75,650 931)
346,080 272,158 73.922 127% 345,149 (931)
34,570 (34,570) (4320}
21,333 (21,333) g = :
66 530 (464) 12¢ 530 464
66 56,433 (56,367) 0% 530 464
3,152 4,000 (B48) 79%% 3,168 16
28,918 34,000 (5,082) 85% 29,062 145
1,133 1,400 (267) 81% 1,139 6
6,103 6,300 (197) 97% 6,134 31
39.306 45,700 (6,394) 86% 39,502 197
69,588 69,588 - 1007 69,588 0
28,615 44,000 (15,385) 65%% 28,620 5
37,159 83,500 (46,341) 45% 37,150 )]
27,249 27,249 £ 1000 27,249 ()
162,611 224,337 (61,726) 2% 162,607 (4)
44,942 45,291 (349) 99° 44,942 Q)
10,000 2,000 8,000 5007 10,000
11,716 10,580 1,136 111% 11,773 57
7,891 10,000 (2,109) 79% 7,970 79
74,549 67,871 6,678 1% 74,684 135
622,611 666,499 888 % 622,473 (139)
30,959 1,769 29.190 1750% 31,942 983
21,000 5,000 16,000 4200, 27,000 6,000
189,140 189,140 100 189,140
210,140 194,140 - 108% 216,140 6,000
832,751 860,639 (43,888) 97% 838.613 5,861
22,705 20,705 2,000 110%% 22,705
22,705 20,705 2,000 110% 22,705 -
(156,476) (171,666) 31,190 1% 017
189.140 189.140 - 100% 189,140 -
32,664 17,474 15,190 187% 27.647 (5,017)




LINE ACCT

ITEM #
INCOME

PUBLIC HOUSING ACCOUNT DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

340

3401

3410
34101
3410.2
34103

3410.4

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT € ISTS
HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD € ISTS
SECTION 8 FIAP INCOMIE

ADMINISIRATIVE FEES EARNED

AUDIT FLES EARNED

HARD TO HOUSE EARNED

FSS COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFF TRAINING

TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING
TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

CONTRACT COSTS-COPIER/SECURITY
EVICTION COSTS

CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
LANDSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNIT TURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROI.

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 2016 DIFF PERCENT 2016 20i6 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED  jpavorase TO BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS

ACTUAL BUDGET anravorastg)  pupcer  REVISTON  vs 2016 BUDGET REV
437,933 479,458 (41,525) 91 479,458 41,525

437,933 479,458 (41,525) 91% 479,458 41,525
4,677 5,000 323 94" 4,650 27
4,906 3,000 (1,906) 164% 4,900 (6)

6,434 7,000 566 92%% 6,450 16
8,938 16,527 7,589 54% 8,000 (938)
8,807 10,000 1,193 88% 8,800 O]
13,449 20,000 6,551 67" 13,500 51
3,733 2,500 (1,233) 149, 3,750 17
617 1,000 383 62% 600 (17)
1,020 1,000 (20) 102%% 1,000 (20)
24,000 4,000 (20,000) 600%4 24,000 -
76,581 70,027 (6,554)  109% 75,650 (931)

- 45,000 45,000 0% - -

8,997 3,500 (5,497) 257% 9,000 3
13,371 14,000 629 96% 13,350 (210
7,000 7.000 00 = &

2,250 2,000 (250) 113% 2,250 -

6,446 6,000 (446) 107% 6,450 4

6,096 6,000 (96) 102% 6,100 4
37,159 83,500 46,341 45% 37,150 9)




PUBLIC HOUSING - CASH FLOWS

2016
LINE ACCT BUDGET
ITEM # DESCRIPTION REVISION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES 654,414
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 345,149
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES 530
TOTAL UTILITIES 39,502
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 162,607
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 74,684
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 622,473
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES 31,942
OTHER EXPENSES
B/A, REPLACEMENTS 27,000
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS -
OTHER CASH I'TEMS -
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 27,000
900 TOTAL EXPENSES 649,473
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110  OPERATING TRANSFER IN 22,705
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT =
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) 22,705
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH 27,647

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities
via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM



PUBLIC HOUSING REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONE FOR BUDGET REVISON #1

TOTAL

0.00 0.00 0.00

101472018 218 PM



PUBLIC HOUSING BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL

S8
TOTAL FROM CFP BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST  OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

REFRIGERATORS / STOVES

5,000 5,000
VEHICLE 22000 22000
27,000 27,000 - 0.00 0.00

10114/2016 2:16 PM



PUBLIC HOUSING EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR BUDGET REVISON #1

TOTAL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/14/2016 2:16 PM



OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

LINE ACCT

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE

TENANT REVENUE

703 3110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUL
704 3422 TENANT REVENULE - OTHER
704 3422 TENANT REVENULE - WASHER/DRYER

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE

706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS

708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS

T 3430 INVESTMENT INCOMIE - UNRESTRIC LD
T4 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY

715 3480 OTHER REVENULS

715 3480.01 MANAGEMENT FEEES
7200 3431 INVESTMENT INCOMI

7060 TOTAL REVENUES

RESTRICTED

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES
912 4171 AUDITING FEES
914 4120 COMPENSATED ABSENCES
915 4182 EBC- ADMIN
916 4190 OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 EBC - TNT SVCS
924 4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES
931 4310 WATER
932 4320 ELECTRICITY

933 4330 N
938 4390

I'URAL GAS
SEWER AND OTHER

TOTAL UTILITIES

ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 10 LABOR
942 420 MATERIALS
943 H30 CONTRACT COSTS
945 H33 EBC - OM&O
952 H80  PROTECTIVE SERVICES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER

GENERAL EXPENSES
961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS
962 4590 OTHER GENERAL EXPENSIES
962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT FIEEES
963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXIES

96+ 4571 BAD DEBTS
967 5610 INTEREST EXPENSE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES

969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSIE
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFIERS OU
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING

REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK

NET INCOME

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 2016 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED OVER BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF (UNDER) REVISION VS 2016 BUDGET REY
39,872 30,000 9,872 133%% 39,900 28
64,637 64,637 100%% 64,637
104,509 94,637 9,872 110% 104,537 28
534,246 39,581 14,663 137% 54,246 )
500 3000 - 1007 500

19,380 15,723 3,657 1232 19,380 (1)

1,689 14,580 (2,891) 37% 2,450 761

75,815 60,384 15,431 126% 76.576 761

1,701 1,395 306 122% 1,701 ()

300 300 - o0y 500 -
2,201 1,895 306 16% 2.201 {0)

78,016 62,279 15,737 125% 78,777 761
26,493 32,358 (5.865) 82% _____ 25760 _ _ (73)
78,016 62,279 15,737 125% 78.777 761
26,493 32,358 (5.865) 82% 25.760 (732)
26,493 32,358 (5,865) 82% 25,760 (732)
13




LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401
341
3410
34101
3410.2

34103

34104

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT € ST
HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COST

SECTION 8 HAP INCOME
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED
AUDIT FEES EARNED

HARD TO HOUSE EARNED

I'SS COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFF TRAINING

TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING
TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGI

CONTRACT COSTS-COPIER/SECURITY

EVICTION COSTS
CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNITTURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROI.

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 2016 DIFF PERCENT 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED  payorapie O BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL BUDGET anFAvOoraBLEy  pupcer  REVISION VS 2016 BUDGET REV
2 70 70 0% z -
1,543 3,600 2,057 43" 2,300 757
146 550 404 27% 150 4
36() 360 0% &
1.689 4,580 2,891 37% 2,450 761
14



OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH TTEMS (iucrease)/decrease
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110  OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS ouT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

2016
BUDGET
REVISION

104,537

76,576

2,201
78,777

25,760

16,900

16,900
95,677

8,860

*#* Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled

beginning to ending cash, Only intended to show LOB'

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

s ability to finance yeats activities

15



OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONE FOR BUDGET REVISON #1

TOTAL

0.00

10/14/2016 2:18 PM



OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL 58

TOTAL FROM CFP BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY  PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

PHONE UPGRADILS 6,000 0,100

NEW COMPUTER SERVER 10,900 10,900

TOTAL

16,900.00 16,900.00 - - 0.00

10/14/2016 2:16 PM



OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE

TOTAL S8
TOTAL FROM CFP BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONLE FOR BUDGET REVISON #1]

TOTAL




CORNELL COLONY

2016 2016
LINE ACCT PROJECTED APPROVED OVER
ITEM # DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF (UNDER)
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE

703 3110 NETTENANT RENTAL REVENUE 57,202 190,674 (133,472) 300
704 3422 TENANT REVENUL - OTHER : . -
7043422 TENANT REVENUL - WASHIER/DRYIR : :
705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE 57,202 190,674 _ (133.472) 30%
706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS -

708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS

TI1 3430 INVESTMENT INCOME - UNRESTRICTIED
714 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY

715 3480 OTHER REVENUE

715 348001 MANAGEMENT FUES

7200 3431 INVESTMENT INCOME - RESTRICTED

700 TOTAL REVENUES 57,202 190,674 (133.472)

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES 7,883 7,883 ¥ 100%
912 4171 AUDITING FEES 4000 4,000 E 10024,
914 4181 COMPENSATED ABSENCES -
915 4182 EBC - ADMIN 11,583 11,583 - 100%
916 4190 OTHER 13,667 15,987 (2,320) 85%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 37,133 39.453 (2.320) 94%
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 EBC-TNTSVCS - - -
924 4230 OTHER 500 (500) Ao
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES - 500 (500) 0%
UTILITIES
931 4310 WATER 6,600 6,600 100°
932 4320 ELECTRICITY 3,855 . 3,855
933 4330 NATURAL GAS - - - :
938 4390 SEWER AND OTHER 6,600 6,600 : 100%
TOTAL UTILITIES 17,055 13,200 3.855 129%
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 4410 LABOR 13,541 13,541 - 1007
942 4420 MATTERIALS 5,000 5,000 - 100
943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS 200 15,500 (15,300 1%
945 4433 EBC - OM&O 23,739 23,739 100%
932 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES - - - =
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 42,480 57,780 (15.300) 14%
GENERAL EXPENSES
961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS 15,494 15,577 (83) 99,
962 4590 OTHER GENERAL EXPENSES - - - -
962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT FIEES 11,847 11,847 : 1007
963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEL OF TAXES . ! -
964 4571 BAD DEBTS - : :
967 5610+ INTEREST EXPENSE 37,509 46077 (8,568) 81%
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 64,850 73,501 (8.651) %o
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 161,518 184.434 (22,916) 88%
270 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES (104.316) 6.240 _ (110.556)  -1672%

OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE:
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
974 4800  DEPRECIATION EXPENSIE

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES - : - -
900 TOTAL EXPENSES 161,518 184,434 (22,916) 88%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OU'T

2016 2016 PROJECTED
BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
REVISION VS 2016 BUDGET REV

61,503 4301

61,503 4.301

61.503 4,301
7,883 o)
5 (4,000
11,583 0
3,350 (10,337)
22.796 (14.337)
6,600
3,971 116
6,600
17171 116
13,541 ()
5,000 .
200

23,739 0

——d2480 0

15,494 )
3,690 (8,157)
37,509 1]
56,693 (8.157)
139.140 (22.378)

77.636) 26679

139.140 (22.378)

1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) - - = = = =
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES (104,316) 6240 _ (110.556)  -1672% (77.636) 26,679
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK - - - - - -
NET INCOME (104,316) 6,240 _(110,556)  -1672% (77,636) 26,679
10/14/2016 2:16 PM 19



LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

CORNELL COLONY DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401

3401

3410
34101
3410.2
3410.3

3410.4

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COSTS
D PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS

HU

SITON 8 HAP INCOME
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED
AUDIT FEES EARNED

HARD TO HOUSE EARNED

IS8 COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFEF TRAINING
TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING

' {PHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE
ADMINISTRATIVE FIEES
EVICTION COSTS
OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNIT TURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROL

REFUSE COLLECTTON

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 2016 DIFF PLRCENT 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED AvO O BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL BUDGET wxeavorapry  popert - REVISION V8 2016 BUDGET REV
511 5,350 4,839 0P 500 (1)
500 500 0% - &
- 1,000 1,000 0 3 N
- 5,637 5,637 0" 750 750
1,000 1,000 - 100%0 1,000 -
12,076 1,000 (11,076)  1208% 1,000 (11,076)
- 500 500 0 - =
81 500 419 16" 80 (1)
- 500 500 0% o o
13,667 15,987 2,320 85% 3,330 (10,337)
= 5,000 5,000 0% L ;
- 1,000 1,000 0" a -
- 1,000 1,000 0% -
3 500 500 0 2 }
- 500 500 (173 2 =
. 500 500 0" :
- 1,000 1.000 [ -
200 6,000 5,800 i" o 200 -
200 15,500 15,300 1% 200 -

20



CORNELL COLONY

LINE ACCT
ITEM #
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS ouT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

DESCRIPTION

CASH FLOWS

2016
BUDGET
REVISION

61,503

22,796

17,171
42,480
56,693

139,140

(77,636)

10,000

14955  Principal payments
24,955
164,095

(102,592)

*#* Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

21



CORNELL COLONY BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL

OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE  GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

SECURITY CAMERAS

10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000

1011412016 218 PM

22



LINE AcCCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE

TENANT REVENUE

703 3110 NET TENANT RENT AL REVENUE
T4 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OT} IER
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - WASHER/DRYER

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE
706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS
708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS
11 3430 INVESTMENT INC( IME - UNRESTRICTED
714 3450 FRAUD RECOVIERY
715 3480 OTHER REVENUE
715 348001 MANAGEMENT FE S
720 3431 INVESTMENT INCOM|
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES
4171 AUDITING FEES
4120 COMPENSATED ABSENCEES
482 EBC - ADMIN
4190 OTHIER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES
4210 SALARIES
4222 EBC-TNT SVCS
4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES
4310 WATER
4320 ELLECTRICITY
4330 NATURAL GAS
4390 SEWER AND OTHER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
+10  LABOR
H20 MATERIALS
H30 CONTRACT COSTS
+H33  EBC- OM&O
HB0 PROTECTIVE SERVICES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES
4510 INSURANCI: PREMIUMS
4590 OTHER GENERAL | IXPENSES
4590.01 MANAGEMENT FEES
4320 PAYMENTS IN LIEU « W TAXES
4571 BAD DEBTS
5610 INTEREST EXPENSE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCIE
4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
9110 OPERATING TRANSEER IN
91T OPERATING TRANSEERS QLU
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK

RESTRICTED

211
912
14
915
916

g21
923

924

931
932
933
938

941
942
943
943
v52

961
962
962
963
964
967

971
974

1001

1002

NET INCOME

10/14/2016 2:16 P

RIDGEDALE

2016 2016
PROJECTED APPROVED
ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF
43,619 7,500 (3.881)
6,884 8,000 (1,116)
50,503 55,500 (4,997
346,298 329,000 17,298
49 100 (51)
1,019 6,100 (5,081)
428 50) 378
398,295 390,750 7,545
11,590 6,405 5,185
4,700 4,700
6,207 3,007 3,200
15,213 15,012 (699
37,710 30,024 —_— 7,686
Ol 60
_60 60 :
6,753 10,250 (3,497)
3,567 3,106 (1,733)
10,979 12,600 (1,621)
21,100 27,950 (6,850)
47,486 47,486
3,187 10,000 (4,813)
23,131 34,410 (9.279)
15,884 15,553 331
93.688 107,449 (13.761)
14,286 14,496 (210)
6,973 7,000 (27
31,437 29,610 1,827
1,000 1,000
13,000 10,000 3,000
57,780 57,780 -
124,476 119,886 4.590
277,033 285,369 (8,336)
121,262 105,381 15,881
37,300 37,300 =
37,300 37,300 -
314,333 322.669 (8.336)
83,962 68,081 15,881
37,300 37,300 <
121,262 105,381 15,881

2016 2016 PROJECTED
OVER BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
(UNDER) REVISION  ysau6pupGeTRey
920 43,619 0
86, 6,890 6
91% 50,509 6
105% 346,298 0
49%% 50 1
17% 1,100 81
35% 450 22
102% 398.407 112
181°% 11,590 1]
100 4 4,700 -
206% 6,207 ()
26" 15,324 111
126% 37.821 111
00 60
00% _60 &
66" 6,750 (3
660 3,370 3
87% 11,000 21
75% 21,120 20
100"y 47,486 0
52% 5,200 13
73% 25,700 369
102% 15,553 (331)
87% 93,939 251
99%% 14,286 0
100% % 7,000 27
106% 31,167 270)
100 1,000 -
1300, 13,000 -
100" 57,780
104% 124233 244
97% 277,173 140
115% 121.234 (28)
00" 37,300
100% 37.300 -
9% ___ 34473 140
123% 83.934 (28)
100% 37,300
115% 121,234 (28)

23



RIDGEDALE DETAIL

2016 2016 DIFF
LINE ACCT PROJECTED APPROVED  pavoraswe
ITEM # DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET (UNFAVORABLE)
INCOME
HUD PHA GRANTS
3401 HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COSTS - -
3401 1IUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS - - -
3410 SUBSIDY 346,298 329,000 17,298
TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS 346,298 329,000 17,298
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER
4130 LEGAL - 580 580
4140 STAFF TRAINING - 500 500
4150 TRAVIEL - 200 200
4170 ACCOUNTING 3,425 4,612 1,187
4180 TELEPHONE /(X IMMUNICATIONS 1,754 1,200 (554)
4190 SUNDRY 3,537 5,000 1,463
41901 OFFICE SUPPLIES = - =
4190.2  POSTAGE 26 700 674
4190.3  CONTRACT COSTS-€( WIER/SECURITY - 120 120
4190.4 LVICTION COSTS 197 1,000 803
41905 CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN 6,274 2,000 (4,274)
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 15,213 15,912 699
CONTRACT COSTS
443000 CONTRACT COSTS 9,494 3,500 (5,994)
443001 HEATING AND COOLING 411 1,500 1,089
443002 CAMERA SECURITY - 6,800 6,800
443003 LADSCAPE & GROUNDS 4371 4,500 129
443004 UNIT TURNAROUND 2,000 7,510 5,510
443005 ELECIRICAL - -
443006 PLUMBING 500 500 .
443007 PEST CONTROI. 1,673 2,000 327
443100 REFUSE COLLECTION 6,681 8,100 1,419
TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS 25,131 34,410 9,279

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

PERCENT
TO

BUDGET

105%

el

6%
271%
27%
0%
97%
27%
100",
84
82"

73%

2016 2016 PROJECTED
BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
REVISION ; IDGET REV

346,208 0

346,298 0
3,500 75
1,750 4

3,550 13

50 24

200 3
6,274 ()

15,324 111
9,500 4

500 89

4,500 129

2,000

500 -

2,000 327

6,700 19

25,700 569

24



RIDGEDALE CASH FLOW

2016
LINE ACCT BUDGET
ITEM # DESCRIPTION REVISION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES 398.407
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 37,821
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES 60
TOTAL UTILITIES 21,120
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 93,939
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 124,233
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 277,173
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES 121,234
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS 30,000
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS z
OTHER CASH ITEMS - HAP =
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 30.000
900 TOTAL EXPENSES 307,173
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN =
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT =
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) =
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH 91,234

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities
via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM



RIDGEDALE REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONE FOR BUDGET REVISON #1

TOTAL

10/14/2016 2:16 PM 26



RIDGEDALE BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION

QUANTITY

TOTAL S8
TOTAL FROM CFp BSC GRANT
PRICE COST  OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NEWTRUCK WITH LIFT AND TOO] BOX

TOTAL

30,000.00 30,000,040 30.0000.00

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/14/2018 2:16 PM
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RIDGEDALE EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONI FOR BUDGET RIEVISON #1

TOTAL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/14/2016 2:16 PM 28



NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS I

2016 2016 2016 2016 PROJECTED
LINE ACCT PROJECTED APPROVED OVER  BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ITEM # DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF (UNDER) REVISION VS 2016 BUDGET REV
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE
703 3110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUILE 209,034 193,590 15,444 108%% 209,034 D]
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER 7.926 2,810 5116 282% 7,900 (26)
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - WASHER/DRYER = £ : = = =
705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE 216,960 196,400 20,560 10% 216,934 (26)
706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS - - - - - -
TO8 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS . - - - = 2
711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOME - UNRESTRICTED 80 25 55 319% 80 0
714 3450  FRAUD RECOVERY - <
715 3480 OTHER REVENUE - =
715 3480.01 MANAGEMENT FELS 3
7200 3431 INVESTMENT INCOMIE - RESTRICTIED - - - = 3
700 TOTAL REVENUES 217,040 196,425 20,615 110% 217,014 (26)
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES 12,377 6,897 5480 179" 12,774 398
912 4171 AUDITING FELES 5,000 5,000 - 100% 5,000
914 4181 COMPENSATED ABSENCES = - - = B -
915 4182 EBC - ADMIN 6,865 3238 3,627 212% 6,865 ()
916 4190 OTHER 23,362 18,720 4,642 125% 22,671 (691)
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 47,603 33,855 13,748 141% 47,310 (293)
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES - -
923 4222 LEBC-TNT SVCS - % - .
924 4230 OTHER 1,200 1.200 - 100% 1,200
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES 1,200 1,200 - 100% 1,200 :
UTILITIES
931 4310 WATER 1,410 1,410 - 10070 1,410 B
932 4320 LLECIRICITY 5,938 6,500 (562) 91%% 5,950 12
933 4330 NATURAL GAS - 3 - - 3
938 4390  SEWER AND OTHER 773 1,030 (25T 5% 1,030 257
TOTAL UTILITIES 8,122 8,940 (818) 9% 8,390 268
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 4410 LABOR 14766 14,766 - 10006 14,766 0
942 4420 MATERIALS 10,000 10,000 - 100 10,000 -
943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS 12,024 17,090 (5.066) 70% 12,115 91
945 4433 EBC - OM&O 9,026 92,539 (513) 95% 9,539 513
952 4480  PROTECTIVE SERVICES = 2 * e =
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 45,815 51,395 (5.580) 89% 46,420 605
GENERAL EXPENSES
961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS 15,733 15,819 (84) 99% 15,735 0
962 4590  OTIHER GENERAL EXPENSES 96 5,000 (4,904 2% 100 4
962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT FEES 10,585 9,820 765 10,847 262
963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES 5,000 5,000 - 100% 5,000 -
V64 4571 BAD DEBTS 3,155 10,000 (6,845) 32% 3,200 45
967 5610 INTEREST EXPLENSIE 52,884 51.650 1,234 102% 51,650 (1,234)
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 87,455 97,289 (9,834) 90% 86,532 923
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 190,195 192,679 (2.484) 99% 189.852 343
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES 26,844 3,746 23,008 217% 27,162 317
OTHER EXPENSES
Y71 4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE - - - -
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS =
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE :
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES = = z = = »
900 TOTAL EXPENSES 190,195 192,679 (2,484) 99% 189.852 (343)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSIER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT - - - -
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) = 5 = & 5 =
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES 26,844 3,746 23,098 7% 27,162 317

10/14/2016 2.16 PM
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LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS I DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401
3401
3410

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COSTS
HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARIY COSTS

SUBSIDY

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFITRAINING

TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING
TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICEE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

CONTRACT COSTS-COPIER/SECURITY

EVICTION COSTS
CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COS1S
HEATING AND COOLING
CAMERA

LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNIT TURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CON'TROI.

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 2016 DIFF PERCENT 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED AVORABLE 10 BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL BUDGET wxravoramyy  pupsrr  REVISION ¥ 2016 BUDGET REV
3,000 3,000 0% =
150 150 [ <
- 150 150 0% = -
4818 5.125 307 94, 4,100 (718)
1,722 1,000 @22 172 1,720 @
5171 5,000 amy 103 5,200 29
29 45 16 65" 30 1
- 1,400 1,400 0% -
550 - (550) - 550 0
11,071 2,850 (8,221) 388" 11,071 {
23,362 18,720 (4.642) 125% 22,671 (691)
= 2,500 2,500 0 = 2
6,667 2,500 4167 267% 6,700 33
- 710 710 [ - -
3,231 3,500 269 92% 3,250 19
5,000 5,000 0" = -
224 200 (24) 2% 225 I
1,382 1,180 Q2 117 1,390 8
519 1,500 981 35% 550 31
12,024 17,090 5,066 70% 12,115 91

30



NCH I CASH FLOWS

LINE ACCT

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

REVENUE

700 TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES

969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)

1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

2016
BUDGET
REVISION

217,014

47,310
1,200
8.390

46,420
86,532

189,852

27,162

189,852

27,162

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM
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NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS I BETTERMENTS AND REPLACEMENTS

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE  GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS  FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONE FOR BUDGET REVISON #1

0.00 0.00

10114/2018 2.16 PM



NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS II

2016 2016
LINE ACCT PROJECTED APPROVED OVER
ITEM # DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF (UNDER)
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE

703 3110 NI ENANT RENTAL REVENUE 171,501 160,000 11,501 107%

704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER 6,420 7000 (580) 92"

7043422 TENANT REVENUL - W ASHER/DRYER - 5 2 =

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE 177,921 167.000 10,921 107%

706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS - -

708 3404  OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS - - - -

711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOMI - UNRESTICTED 31 40 9 78"

714 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY - - -

715 3480 OTHER REVENUE 500 500 - 100

715 3480.01 MANAGEMENT FEES - - =

7200 3431 INVESTMENT INCOMI: - RESTRICTED 64 20 04 -

700 TOTAL REVENUES 178,516 167,560 10,976 107%

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE

911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVIEE SALARIES 10,192 5419 4,773 188"

V12 4171 AUDITING FELS 4,000 4,000 - 100"

914 4181  COMPENSATI D ABSENCES -

915 4182 LBC - ADMIN 5,531 2,544 2,987 21 7%

916 4190 OTHER 40,273 13,140 33,133 352%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 65,996 25,103 40.893 263%
TENANT SERVICES

921 4210 SALARIES - . -

923 4222 EBC-TNTSVCS - -

924 4230 OTHIER 1,000 1,200 200) 83"
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES 1,000 1,200 (200) 3%
UTILITIES

931 4310 WATER 385 700 (315) 55"

932 4320 ELECIRICITY 1,182 2,100 (918) 56%

933 4330 NATURAL GAS : 5

938 4390 SEWER AND OTHIER 20 230 (140) 3%
TOTAL UTILITIES 1,658 3,030 (1.372) 55%
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS

941 4410 LABOR 14,766 14,766 . 100%%

942 4420 MATERIALS 7,671 10,000 (2,329) T

943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS 7,798 15,310 (7,512) 51%

945 4433 IEBC - OM&O 9,539 9,539 - 100,

952 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES - - - =
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 39,774 49,615 (9.841) 80%
GENERAL EXPENSES

961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS 12,390 12,468 (78) 99%

962 4590  OTHER GENERAL EXPENSES 77 5,000 (4,923) 2%

962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT | S 14,234 13,360 874 107%

963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXIES - 5,000 (5,000) 0%

964 4571 BAD DEBTS 3,350 3,350 - 100"

967 5610 INTEREST EXPENSE 46,720 46,720 - 100%%
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 76,771 85,808 (9.127) 89%

969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 185,199 164,846 20,353 112%

970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES (6.683) 2,714 9.377) =246%
OTHER EXPENSES

971 4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCI:

973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPH INSE =
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES = s z =

Y00 TOTAL EXPENSES — 185,199 __ 164.846 20,353 12%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):

1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSIER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS our = =
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) - g - -
1006 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING

REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES (6.6 2,714 9.377) =246%

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 2016 PROJECTED
BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS

REVISION  ysausnuner ey

171,501 ]
6,420 (W
177,921 0
30 (1)
500
65 1

178,516 0

10,259 67
4,000 =
5,531 )

45,553 {720)

65,343 (653)
1,000

1,000 -

390 5

1,200 18

230 144)

1.820 162

14,766 0
7,670 )]
7,810 12
9,539 ©)

39.7 PO

12,390 @

100 23

14,234 ()
3,350

46,720

76,793 22
184.741 {457)

(6,225) 457




LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS II DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401
3401
3410

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COSTS
HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS

SUBSIDY

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFF TRAINING

TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING
TELEPHONE/COMMU NICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGI:

CONTRACT COSTS-(( WIER/SECURITY

EVICTION COSTS
CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE:
LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNIT TURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROL,

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 2016 DIFF PERCENT 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED APPROVED VAVORABL; 10 BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL BUDGET (UNFAVORABLEY  BubGE: REVISION VS 2016 BUDGET REV

29,528 1,000 (2&538) 2953% 29,528
- 500 500 (1 e

- 500 500 0% * =

4,818 4,100 (718) 118 4,100 (718)

450 a (450) - 450 o

4,350 3,000 (1350) 1457, 4,350 :

24 40 16 60" 25 1
2 1,000 1,000 0% g

7,102 3,000 (4,102) 237% 7,100 (2

46,273 13,140 (33.133)  352% 45,553 (720)

= 1,800 1,800 0% 3 .

2,098 2,500 402 2,100 2

2,357 2,530 173 2,360 3
0,680 6,680 0% -

1,686 250 (1,436) 1,690 4

1,086 980 (106) 1,090 4
570 570 100 570

7,798 15,310 7,512 51% 7,810 12
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NCH II CASH FLOWS

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

*¥* Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB'

via available annual cash flows,

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016
BUDGET
REVISION

178,516

65,343

1,000

1,820

39,785

76,793

184,741

(6,225)

184,741

{6,225)

s ability to finance years activities

35



NCH II BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL

OTHER

TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE  GRANT

DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS  FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONE FOR BUDGET REVISON #]

10114/2016 2:16 PM



CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM - 2015

2016 2016 2016 2016 PROJECTED
LINE ACCT PROJECTED APPROVED OVER BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ITEM # DESCRIPTION ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF  (UNDER) REVISION VS 2016 BUDGET REV
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE

703 3110 NETTENANT RENTAL REVENUIE - - - - -

704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHIER - - - = e

704 3422 TENANT REVENUL - WASHER DRY R - - - - -

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE = = = = =

706 3401 1IUD PHA GRANTS 80,409 167,114 (86,705) 48% 80,409
708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS s - - = =
711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOME - UNRESTRICTED - - - - -
714 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY - . = = £
715 3480  OTHER REVENUE - 5 - . =
715 3480.01 MANAGEMENT FEES B - - - -
7200 3431 INVESTMENT INCOMI RESTRICTED

700 TOTAL REVENUES 80.409 167,114 (86,705) 48% __80,409

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
VI 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES . - 5 - =
912 4171  AUDITING FEES - = S o =
914 4181 COMPENSATED ABSENCES = E . - =
915 4182 EBC - ADMIN - = E 2 <
916 4190 OTHER = - - = .

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE - - o

TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES E = - = 2
923 4222 EBC-TNT SVCS - 2 . . =
924 4230 OTHER = B - s :

TOTAL TENANT SERVICES - - - - -

UTILITIES
931 4310 WATER . “ : - 5
932 4320 ELECTRICITY 5 = - = 3
933 4330 NATURAL GAS - = " s -
938 4390 SEWER AND OTHIER - - % 5 =

TOTAL UTILITIES - - - - -

ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 4410 LABOR - - - - -
942 4420 MATERIALS - - -
943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS 36,429 80,000 (43.571) 460 36,429
945 4433 [BC - OM&O - - - - -
952 4480  PROTECTIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 36,429 80,000 (43,571) 46% 36,429

GENERAL EXPENSES
961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS - i - = =
962 4590  OTHER GENERAL EXPENSES 43,980 66,409 (22.429) 66" 43,980

962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT FELES
963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - B -
964 4571 BAD DEBTS -
967 5610 INTEREST EXPENSIE -

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 43,980 66,409 (22,429)

66% 43,980
Loz —_— -
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 80,409 146,409 (66,000) 55% __80.409
Y70 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES - 20,705 (20,705) 0% -
OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCI: - - - - -
Y73 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS - - - - -
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSI: - - - - -
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES = = - a Z
900 TOTAL EXPENSES 80,40 146,409 (66,000) 55% 80,409
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN . - - - -
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSKERS OUT - (20,705) 20,705 0% -
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) - (20,705) 20,705 0% -

1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES = = =

10/14/2016 2:16 PM 37



LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM ACCOUNT DETAIL - 2015

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401

3401

3410
3410.1
3410.2
3410.3

34104

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOIFT (¢ ISTS
HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY | TARD COSTS
SECTION 8 HAP INCOME
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED

AUDIT FEES EARNED

HARD TO HOUSIE EARNED

IS8 COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130 LEGAL

4140 STAFF TRAINING

4150 TRAVEL

4170 ACCOUNTING

4180 TELEPHONL/COMMUNICATIC INS

4190 SUNDRY

4190.1  OFFICE SUPPLIES

41902 POSTAGIE

4190.3  ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

41904 EVICTION COSTS

4190.5  OFFICE EQUIPMENT
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

CONTRACT COSTS

443000
44301
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCI:
LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNIT TURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROL

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

2016 DIFF PERCENT 2016 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED LAVORABLY 10 BUDGET ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) — BUDGLT ION 'S 2016 BUDGET REY
80,409 150,185 (69,776) 54% 80,409
16,929 (l(n,‘)Z‘J) 0% -
80,409 167,114 (86,705) 48% 80,409 -
36,429 80,000 43,571 46" 80,000 43,571
36,429 80,000 43,571 46% 80,000 43,571

38



CFP 2015 -

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110  OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS ouT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

CASH FLOWS

2016
BUDGET
REVISION

80,409

36,429
43,980

80,409

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM
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CFP 2015 BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE  GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS  FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENTS 2,000 2,000
FEES AND COSTS 2,000 2,000
SITE IMPROVEANENTS 1,500 1,500
NON DWELLING EQUIPMEN' 16,929 16,929
LOAN DEBT OBLIGATION 43,980 43,980
66,409 - 66,409 -
40

10/14/2016 218 PM



LINE
ITEM

CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM 2016

ACCT

# DESCRIPTION

REVENUE

703
704
704
705
706
708
711
714
715
715

720

700

TENANT REVENUE
3110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUE
3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER

3422

3401
3404
3430
3450
3480
3480.01
3431
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

911
9212
914
915
916

921
923
924

941
942
943
945
952

961
962
962
963
964
967

969
970

971
973
974

200

1001
1002

1010
1000

ADMINISTRATIVE
4110 ADMINISIRATIVE SALARIES
4171 AUDITING FEES
4181 COMPENSATED ABSENCES
4182 EBC - ADMIN
4190 OTHIR

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

TENANT SERVICES
4210 SALARIES
4222 EBC- INT SVCS
4230 OTHIR

TOTAL TENANT SERVICES

UTILITIES
4310 WATER
4320 ELECTRICITY
4330 NATURAL GAS
4390 SEWER AND OT11ER

TOTAL UTILITIES

ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
4410 LABOR
4420 MATERIALS
4430 CONTRACT COSTS
4433 EBC - OM&O
4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER

GENERAL EXPENSES
4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS
4590 OTHER GENERAL IXPENSES

459001 MANAGEMENT FEES
4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
4571 BAD DEBTS
5610 INTEREST EXPENSE

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
4610 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE
4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCIE PAYMENTS
4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSIE
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
U1 OPERATING TRANSFLERS OUT
TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

TENANT REVENUE - WAS] IER/DRYER
TOTAL TENANT REVENUE

HUD PHA GRANTS

OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS
INVESTMENT INCOME
IFRAUD RECOVERY

UNRESTICTIELD

INVESTMENT INCOMI: - RESTRICTED

2016 2016
PROJECTED APPROVED
ACTUAL BUDGET DIFF

127,271 127,271

127,271 - 127271
104,566 104,566

104,566 - 104,566

104,56 5 104,566
22,705 = 22,705

104,566 - 104,566
(22,703) (22,705)
(22.705) s (22705

OVER

UNDER

n

1"

"

2016
BUDGET

REVISION

2016 PROJECTED
ACTUAL COSTS

VS 2016 BUDGET REY

127271

104,566




LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM 2016 DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401 HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOIFT COSTS
3401 HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS
3410 SECTION 8 HAP INCOMI
34101 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED
3410.2 AUDIT FEES EARNED
34103 HARD TO HOUSE EARNED
34104 FSS COORDINATOR
TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER
4130 LEGAL
4140 STAFF TRAINING
4150 TRAVEL
4170 ACCOUNTING
4180 TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIC INS
4190 SUNDRY
4190.1  OFFICE SUPPLIES
41902 POSTAGE
41903 ADMINISTRATIVE FIES
41904 EVICTION COSTS
4190.5  OFFICIE EQUIPMENT
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443000
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNTT TURNAROUND
ELECTRICALL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTRO1.

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10114/2016 2:16 PM

2016

PROJECTED APPROVED

2016

DIFF
FAVORABLE

PERCENT 2016
1o BUDGET

2016 PROJECTED

ACTUAL COSTS

ACTUAL BUDGET (UNFAVORARLL) swncrr  REVISION VS 2016 BUDGET REV
127,271 . 127,271
127,271 - - 127,271
104,566 (104,566) 2 104,566
104,566 - (104,566) - 104,566

42



CFP 2016 GRANT

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITENS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled

2016
BUDGET
REVISION

127,271

104,566

104,566

22,705

104,566

(22,705)

(22,705)

beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 2:16 PM

43



CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM 2016 BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

DESCRJP’I‘ION

TOTAL OTHER
FROM CFp TRUSTEE GRANT
OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

TOTAL
LOCATION

QUANTITY PRICE COST

NONE FOR BUDGE REVISON #1

10/14/2016 » 16 Pt

41



Projeced increase,

%
ALLOC

o
ALLOC

%
ALLOC  Neyg g ALLOGC

RIDGEDALE A1

T/ASSISTANT Man A
T/ASSISTANT

28955 |
28,951
121% ]

MAINTENANGE Ay

ROss RANT

FSS COORNIDATOR

13,547

14.7646 13766 47456

1042014 2.




0.10 0.10 0.10 PERCENT
1.50% 0.0765 INCREASE INCREASE INCREASE TOTAL BENEFITS
NAME RE'I'i'REMEN'I' LTD/$TD HEALTH LIFE/AD&V VISION BENEFITS TO TOTAL

dDMINISTRATJON
EXECUTIVE DiRkcToR mmmm
-m-@nm

T
COMPTROLLER m
ADMIN cLERk m_- I
RECEPT/ASSISTANT MaNAGER mmm—m
ASSISTANT MANAGER m
MA INTENANCE
I
[ G
————
T

FACILITIES MANAGER
SENIOR MECHANIC

| siw]
MAINTENANCE MEcrANge | 2953]
T
——

MAIN’I‘ENANCE MECHANIC
MAINTENANCE AIDE

ROSS GRANT

Fs8 COORD]NA']'OR

e —— =

10/14/201¢ 2:16 PM

TOTAL
POSITION

COsT

106,362
47,879
59,646
9,360
61,910
25,297
55,903

61,915
39,300
48,611
34,922
47,478

630,710

*ADMIN
TENANT Svcs
MAINTENANCE

486



ADMINI§TRATJ‘!2N

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

COMI’['ROLLER
ADMIN CLERK

HOUsING MANAGER
RECEPT/ASSI'STANT MANAGER
ASSISTANT MANAGER

MA!NTENANQE

FACILITIES MANAGER
SENIOR MECHANIC
MAIN’T'ENANCE MECHANIC
hM]NTENANCE MECHANIC
MMNTENANCE AIDE

ROsS GRANT

Fss COORDINATOR

TOTALS

10/141201¢ 2:16 Py 47



INSURANCE COSTS

PUBLIC CORNELL, OBA N!l)l}li])}\l.l, NCH NCH I TOTAL
5965 547 322 (L ___—_ 159 -_—m' 175 1014 4o, B35 ~__:
2463 ERS | RRUIL\;U\I\kuv 1L 2463 28 iy oy 5 i,
TRO010 PROPERTY L WIND 34 26,523 g 14822 g - 15 1,702 & 13042 140y, 10,921
4691 auTE 1007, 4691 % + w, o 2 & 4,69
13916 WORKERs e PMP (salary allogated) 54 04 672 v 1701 120, 1L6% 30,
—_—

677 Lt
_—
15,494

" 633 13,41
— —_— —_—
1,701 14,285 15,735 12,390 104,547
il e . i . i

2018 2 19 ppg



POSITION
ADM]NIST!MTIVE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 76211 } . 4 = 956 . <
EXECUTIVE DIrEcTon T 2 m 2 - : 2 o
C(JMPTR()LLER 41,880 313 1,050 = - - - 263
ADMIN CLERK 9,360 203 203 - = -
PROC!SSSiN(E_CLERK I 10,400 326 m 150 0.16 Ry 014 46 -
HOUSING MANAGER 38,808 mmm m 014 171
RECEPT/ASSISTANT MANAGER 18,720 57 tou] g -ﬂ
RECEPT/ASSISTANT MANAGER 15210 71 1w -
ASSISTANT MANAGER 34,570 1,084 054 385 (.15
o =
MAINTENANCE
FACILITIES MANAGER L o] 125 1 | .
SENIOR MECIHANTC 3990 Lot : . 1o,
MAINTENANCE MECHANIG  sm 92 . o0 463 050 163 |
MAINTENANCE MECHANTG 29533 22 1| i
MINTENANCE AIDE 27,082 2 .50 425 - (.50}
Total: H3 KW 13,916 8,043 672 679 633

10/14/2016 2.1 PM




AVON PARK

HOUSING AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017
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ORIGINAL BUDG,

-
a1
-_—

DRAFT ONLY

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



CONTENTS

Capital Fund Program
Capital Fund 2015... .
Capital Fund 2016. .. ..

Salary Schedules.........c..ocovvvvvrveeneno

............................................

--------------------------------------------

............................................

--------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------

a7
41

45

46

48

49



AVON PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY
NOTES TO ORIGINAL BUDGET
FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,2017

Public Housing:
1. Operating Subsidy is calculated at 100% of the 2016 Operating calculation of $487,982 or $40,665 per month.

2. Resident participation of $530.
3. 2% projected salary increases for the year.

Other Business:
L. ED and Comptrollers' salaries and benefits allocated at 60% to PH and 40% to the COCC.,

Cornell Colony:

1. New development - projected figures were used based on the family projected setup/ operating documents for the period of
May 2016 - December 2016.

CPP 2017:
1. CFP 2017 is not included in the budget - HUD has not released the ACC., it will be added in a revision during the 2017 FYE.,

RAD

1. This original draft does not vet address the implications of the RAD program in the 2017 FYL.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM



Avon Park Housing Authority

140,000
121,478

120,000 -

100,000 A

74,770

80,000 -

60,000 - 37,317
26,177
25,964

40,000 -
11,292
20,000 A

o PUBLIC OBA CORNELL RIDGEDALE NCI NCH |
[Series4| 11,202 37317 | 74770 121,478 _ 26177 | 25964 | -

L

Income Before Depreciation

10/14/2016 1:31 PM 2



AVON PARK HOUSING AUTHORITY

FOR THE BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017

Line of Business

Public Housing

Central Office Cost Center
Cornell Colony

Ridgedale

North Central Heights I
North Central Heights 11

Capital Fund Program

Residual Receipts/ (Deficit)

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

SCHEDULE OF CASH FLOW

2016

PROJECTED ACTUAL
RECEIPTS /(DEFICIT)

32,664
26,493

(104,316)
121,262
26,844

(6,683)

96,265

2017

PROJECTED
ORIG BUDGET

11,292

37,317

74,770

121,478

25,964

296,998

FAVORABLE /

(UNFAVORABLE)

(21,372)
10,825
179,086
216
(668)

32,647

200,734




LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE
703 53110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUE
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER
7043422 TENANT REVENUE - WASHER/DRYER
705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE
706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS
708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS
711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOME
714 3450 FRAUD RECOVIERY
715 3480 OTHER REVENUE
715 3480.01 MANAGEMENT FEES
7200 3431 INVESTMENT INCOMIE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES
912 4171 AUDITING FEES
914 4181  COMPENSATED ABSENCLS
915 4182 EBC - ADMIN
916 4190  OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 [BC-TNTSVCS
924 4230 OTIHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES
931 4310 WATER
032 4320 ELECTRICITY
933 4330 NATURAL GAS
938 4390 SEWER AND OTIHER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 4410 LABOR
942 4420 MATERIALS
943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS
945 4433 EBC - OM&O
952 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES

CONSOLIDATED

UNRESTRICTEL

RESTRICTEED

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES

961
962
962
963
964
967

4510
4590

4520
4571
5610

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

4590.01

INSURANCE PREMIUMS

OTHER GENERAL EXPENSES

MANAGEMENT I

PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES

BAD DEBTS

PRINCIPAL / INTEREST EXPENSE

Y70 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER EXPENSES
EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
DEPRECIATION EXPENSIE

971 4610
973 4715
974 4800

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

Y1 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
OPERATING TRANSFER IN
OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER (UNDER)EXPENSES

1001
1002

9110
9111

DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

NET CASH FLOW

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED  actuALcosTs
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFE pupger BUDGET  vs 2o BunGrt
631,086 636,137 (5,051) 99 841,766 210,680
27,965 27,960 5 1000 27,960 )
659,051 664,097 046 99% 869,726 210,675
1,033,436 1,033,436 Q) 100%% 964,965 (68,471)
2,547 2,550 (3) 100% 2,550 3
56,602 56,787 (185 1007 56,700 98
64,657 64,637 - 100% 64,637
540 565 (25) 96% 565 25
1,816 1,822.072 (5.259)  100% 1,959.143 142,331
283,227 285,692 (465) 100%, 257,210 (26,017)
27,650 23,650 4,000 117% 32,200 4,550
122,676 122,675 1 100" 99,052 (23,624)
176,784 164,978 11,806 1(_J7“ o 145,750 (31,034)
610,337 594,995 15342 103% 534,213 (76.125)
2,326 2,790 (464) _’w (0 2,790 464
2.326 2,790 (464) % 2,790 464
18,300 18,318 (17 10075, 18,645 344
43,260 43,553 (293) 99% 43,529 269
1,133 1,139 (0} 100 1,130 (3
24,546 24,994 448 98" 25,155 6
87,240 88,003 (763) % 88,458 1.219
160,147 160,148 100) 1000 163,363 3216
56,472 56,490 (18) 100% 56,490 18
223,307 223,970 (663) 100" 211,660 (11,647)
85,437 85,619 (182) 1000, 72,565 (12,872)
525,363 26,22 (864)  100% 504,078 (21,285)
104,548 104,547 1 100, 105,046 498
61,626 61,680 (54 1000 17,700 (43,926)
68,103 59,937 8,166 114" 127,175 59,072
17,716 17,773 (57) 100°%, 17,718 2
27,396 27,520 (124) 100, 27,440 44
194,893 193,659 1,234 101%% 237527 42,634
474,282 465,116 9,166 102% 532,606 58,324
1,699,548 1,677,130 22,417 101% 1,662,145 (37.403)
117.265 144941 27.6 81% 296.9 179,734
21,000 27,000 (6,000) T8%% - (21,0000
226,44() 226,440 1007 226,440 s
247,440 253,440 - 98% 226,440 (21,000)
1,946,988 1,930,570 22,417 101% 1,888,585 (58.403)
22,705 22,705 - 100°%7% (22,705)
(22,705) (22,705) = 100" 22705
% - = % & 2
(130,175) (108,499) (21,677) 1200 70,558 200,734
226,440 226,440 100" % 226,440
96265 _117.941 (27.677) 82% ___ 296998 __ 200734




LINE ACCT

ITEM #
INCOME

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401

3401

3410
3410.1
34102
34103

3410.1

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY S¢ I COST

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COST

SECTION 8 HAP INCOMIE
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED
AUDIT FEES EARNED

HARD TO HOUSE EARNED

ESS COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFF TRAINING
TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING
TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
EVICTION COSTS
OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
43007
43100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNIT TURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROLI,

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED

PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS

ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF BUDGET BUDGET ¥S 2017 BUDGET
645613 687,138 (41,525 9404 618,667 (26,946)
346,298 346,298 o 100 346,298 0
991,911 1,033,436 (41,525) 96% 964,965 (26,946)
34,652 34,678 (26) 100" 8,650 (26,002)
4,900 4,900 O 1007 4.900 (6)
6,434 6,450 (16) 100, 6,450 16
25,791 25,500 291 10170 25,500 @91)
12,734 13,720 (986) 930, 13,720 986
33,436 38,750 (5,314) 86" 35,400 1,964
3,882 3,935 (53) 99%% 3,935 53
617 600 17 103%% 600) (17)
1,767 1,750 17 101" 1,750 (17)
54,940 48,445 6495 1130, 44,845 (10,095)
179,160 178,728 432 100% 145,750 (33.410)
150,489 194,066 (43,577) T8%% 140,185 (10,304)
18,173 18,300 (127) 99°% 18,300 127
24306 23 460 840 104" 23,460 (846)
2,000 2,000 - 100" - (2.000)
4,660 4,665 (5) 100% s 4,665 5
10,824 10,930 (106) 99%% 10,930 106
14414 14,120 294 E“ o 14,120 (294)
224,867 267,541 (42,674) 84% 211,660 (13,207)




CONSOLIDATED - CASH FLOWS

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS - HAP
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110  OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

2017
PROPOSED
BUDGET

1,959,143

534,213
2,790
88,458
504,078
477,751

1,607,290

351,853

1,607,290

351,853

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM



LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE
703 3110 NETTENANT RENTAL REVENUE
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - WASI IER/DRYER

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE

706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS

708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS

711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOMIE UNRESTRICTED
714 3450  FRAUD RECOVERY

715 3480  OTHER REVENUE

715 3480.01 MANAGEMENT FELS

7200 3431 INVESTMENT INCOME RESTRICTED

700 TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE
4110 ADMINISTRATIVI: SALARIES
HTT - AUDITING FEES

911
912

914 4120 COMPENSATED ABSENCES

915 4182 EBC - ADMIN

916 4190 OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES

921 4210 SALARIES

923 4222 EBC-TNTSVCS

924 4230  OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES

931 4310 WATER

932 4320 LELECTRICITY

933 4330 NATURAL GAS

938 4390 SEWLER AND OTIER

TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS

941 4410 LABOR

942 4420 MATERIALS

943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS

945 4433 EBC - OM&O

952 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES

961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUNS

962 4590 OTHER GENERAL EXPENSES

962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT FEES

963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
964 4571 BAD DEBTS

967 5610 PRINCIPAL / INTEREST EXPINSI:

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES

971 4610 EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSI:

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK
NET CASH FLOW

1001
1002

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

PUBLIC HOUSING

2016 2016
PROJECTED BUDGET
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF
149,731 150,479 (749)
6,735 6,750 (15)
156,465 157,229 (764)
479,458 479,458 -
2,387 2,390 (3
15,211 15,287 (76)
49 50 )
653,570 ___ 654414 __ (844)
186,939 186,939 0y
9,450 9,450 .
73,110 73,110 ()
76,581 75,650 931
346,080 345,149 931
66 530 _(464)
66 530 (464)
3,152 3,168 (16)
28,918 29,062 (145)
1,133 1,139 (6)
6,103 6,134 (31)
39,306 39,502 (197)
69,588 69,588 ()
28,615 28,620 (5)
37,159 37,150 9
27,249 27,249 0
162,611 162,607 4
44,942 44,942 0
10,000 10,000
11,716 11,773 (57)
7,891 7,970 (79
74,549 74,684 (135)
622,611 622,473 139
30,959 31,942 (983)
21,000 27,000 (6,000)
189,140 189,140
210,140 216,140 -
832,751 838,613 139
22,705 22,705
22,705 22,705 -

(156,476) (161,493) (983)

189,140 189.140 -
32,664 27,647 5,017

PERCENT
TO

100
1007%

100%
10004
1000,

100"

8%
100%

100"
1007

100"

101%

100%

100%

100%0
1007

100°%
99%

2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
BUDGET 'S 2017 BUDGE

149,731 0
6,750 15
156,481 16
487,982 8,524
2,390 3
15,200 (11)
50 1
662,103 8,533
165,305 (21,634)
14,000 4,550
62,626 (10,484)
75,650 (931)
317,581 (28,499
530 464

530 464
3,150 2
28,920 2
1,130 3
6,100 3)
39,300 (6)
70,989 1,401
28,620 5
37,150 )
27,461 212
164,219 1,609
44,717 (225)
10,000 5
54,855 54,855
11,718 2
7,890 (1
129,180 54,632
650,811 28,200
11,292 (19,667)
(21,000)

189,140 .
189,140 (21,000)
839,951 7,200
(22,705)

- (22.705)
(177.848) (21,372)
189.140 =
11,292 (21,372)

7



PUBLIC HOUSING ACCOUNT DETAIL

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED

LINE ACCT PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
ITEM # DESCRIPTION ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF BUDGET BUDGET ¥ 2017 BUDGET
INCOME
HUD PHA GRANTS

3401 HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COSTS 437,933 479,458 (4 I.SZS) 1% 487,982 50,049

3401 JIUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS -

3410 SECTION 8 HAP INCOME - E =

3410.1 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED #

3410.2 AUDIT FEES EARNED - =

34103  HARD TO HOUSE BARNED -

34104 IS8 COORDINATOR 5 : , = : }
TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS 437,933 479,458 (41,525) 91% 487,982 50,049
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130 LEGAL 4,677 4,650 27N 101 4,650 27)
4140 STAFE TRAINING 4,906 4900 (6) 100% 4,900 (6)
4150 TRAVIL. 6,434 6,450 16 100" 6,450 16
4170 ACCOUNTING 8,938 8,000 (938) 112% 8,000 (938)
4180 TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS 8,807 8,800 o) 1007, 8,800 (7)
4190 SUNDRY 13,449 13,500 51 1007 13,500 51
4190.1 OFFICE SUPPLIES - - - - =
41902 POSTAGL 3,733 3,750 17 100 3,750 17
41903  CONTRACT COSTS-COPIER/SECURITY 617 GO0 (17 1032 601 (1 7)
41904  EVICTION COSTS 1,020 1,000 (20) 102 1,000 (20)
41905 CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN 24,000 24,000 i 100" 24,000 z
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 76,581 75,650 (931) 101% 75,650 (931)
CONTRACT COSTS

443000 CONTRACT COSTS i . = - -

443001 HEATING AND COOLING 8,997 9,000 3 1000 9,000 3

443002 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE = 5 . - i -

443003 LANDSCAPLE & GROUNDS 13,371 13,350 (21) 100" 13,350 (21)

443004 UNIT TURNAROUND - - -

443005 ELECTRICAL = - - - -

443006 PLUMBING 2,250 2,250 g 100°, 2,250 =

443007 PEST CONTROL 6,446 6,450 4 100% 6,45() 4

443100 REFUSE COLLECTION 6,096 6,100 4 100% 6,100 4
TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS 37,159 37,150 9 100% 37,150 9

1011412018 1:31 PM 8



PUBLIC HOUSING - CASH FLOWS

2017
LINE ACCT PROPOSED
ITEM # DESCRIPTION BUDGET
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES 662,103
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 317,581
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES 530
TOTAL UTILITIES 39,300
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 164,219
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 74,325
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 595,956
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES 66,147

OTHER EXPENSES
B/A, REPLACEMENTS -
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES =
900 TOTAL EXPENSES 595,956
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN =
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT -
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) =
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH 66,147

*¥* Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities
via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM



PUBLIC HOUSING REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGET

TOTAL

0.00 0.00 0.00

10/14/2018 1:31 PM



PUBLIC HOUSING BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL S8
TOTAL FROM CFP BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGET

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

0.00 0.00



PUBLIC HOUSING EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGI

TOTAL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10/14/2016 1:31 PM



CENTRAL OFFICE COST CENTER

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION

REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE
703 3110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUE
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER
704 3422

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE

706 3401 [IUD PHA GRANTS

708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS

11 3430 INVESTMENT INCOME - UNRESTRICTED
714 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY

715 3480 OTHER REVENUE

715 348001 MANAGEMENT FEES
720 3431
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARILS
212 4171 AUDITING FEES
914 4120 COMPENSATED ABSENCES
915 4182 EBC- ADMIN
216 4190 OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 EBC-TNTSVCS
924 4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES
931 4310 WATER
932 4320 LELECTRICITY
933 4330 NATURAL GAS
938 439 SEWLER AND OTHER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS

941 H10 LABOR
942 H20 MATERIALS
943 H30  CONTRACT COSTS

945 H33 EBC - OM&O

952 80  PROTECTIVE SERVICES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES

961 4510 INSURANCLE PREMIUMS

962 4590 OTHER Gl RAL EXPENSIS

962 439001 MANAGEMENT FEES

963 4520 SIN LIEU OF TAXIES

964 4571 BAD DEBTS

967 5610 PRINCIPAL / INTEREST EXPENSIE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES

969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSIE

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSEIR IN
102 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS QU1
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING

REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK

NET CASH FLOW

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

TENANT REVENUE - WASIER/DRYER

INVESTMENT INCOME - RESTRICTED

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF BunGgEr BUDGET s 1
39,872 39,900 (28) 1007 39,900 28
64,637 64,637 1007 64,637
104,509 104,537 (28) 100% 104,537 28
54,246 54,246 0 100%% 48,544 (3,702)
300 306 100%% 500
19,380 19,380 0 1000 13,619 (5,761)
1,689 2,450 (761) 6% 2,450 761
75.815 76,576 (761) 99% 65,113 (10.702)
1,701 1,701 0 100" s 1,606 (93)
5000 S04 1008, 500
2,201 2,201 0 100% 2,106 (95)
78,016 78,777 (761) 9% 67,220 (10,796)
26,493 25,760 732 103% 37.317 10,825
78,016 78,777 (761) 99% 67,220 (10,796)
26,493 25,760 732 103% 37,317 10,825
26,493 25,760 732 E% 37,317 10,825
19



LINE ACCT

ITEM #
INCOME

CENTRAL OFFICE COST CENTER DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401
3401
3410
3410.1
3410.2
34103

3410.4

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COST

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COST

sl ON 8 HAP INCOMI
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED
AUDIT FEES EARNED

HARD TO HOUSE EARNED

FSS COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFF TRAINING

TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING
TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICE SUPPLIIES

POSTAGE

CONTRACT COSTS-COPIER/SECURITY
EVICTION COSTS

CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNITTURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROI,

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
1,543 2,300 757 67% 2,300 757
146 150 4 97% 150 4
1,689 2,450 761 69% 2,450 761
14



COCC CASH FLOWS

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMIS (increase)/decrease
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

2017
PROPOSED
BUDGET

104,537

65,113

2,106

67,220

37,317

37,317

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance yeats activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM
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COCC REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONLE FOR THIZ ORIGINAL BUDGET

TOTAL

0.00

1011412016 1:31 PM



COCC BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL S8
TOTAL FROM CFP BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY  PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGE1

TOTAL

1071472016 1:31 P



COCC EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE

TOTAL S8
TOTAL FROM CFP BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THIZ ORIGINAL BUDGEL

TOTAL

10/14/2016 1:31 PM



CORNELL COLONY

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
LINE ACCT PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED  actuar costs
ITEM # DESCRIPTION ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF BUDGET BUDGET ¥§ 2017 BUDGET
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE
703 3110 NETTENANT RENTAL REVENUE 57,202 61,503 (4,301) 93% 267,881 210,679
T04 3422 1IN NTREVENUE - OTHIER -
704 3422 TENANT REVI INUE - WASHER/DRYER - = & a =
705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE 57.202 61,503 (4.301) 93% 267,881 210,679
706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS -
708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS -
711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOM]: - UNRESTRICTED 2 -
714 3450 FRAUD RIECC WERY -
715 3480 OTHER REVENUE
715 3480101 MANAGEMENT FEES
720 3431 INVESTMENT INCOME RESTRICTED - - 2 B
700 TOTAL REVENUES 57,202 61,503 (4,301 93% 267.881 210,679
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES 7,883 7,883 0 1002 8,042 159
912 4171 AUDITING FEES 4,000 4,000 4,000
914 4181 (x IMPENSATED ABSENCES - - -
915 4182 [BC - ADMIN 11,583 11,583 () 10004 3,836 (7,747)
916 3190 OTHIER 13,667 3,330 10,337 410%% 17,080 3,413
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 37,133 22.796 14,337 163% 32,957 (4.176)
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 EBC - TNTSVCS
924 4230 OTHIER - -
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES - - - = - =
UTILITIES
931 4310 WATER 6,600 6,600 - 10005 6,930 330
932 4320 ELECTRICITY 3,855 3971 (116) 97% 4,048 193
933 4330 NATURAL GAS - - - -
938 4390 SEWIR AND OT] 1R 6,600 6,600} - 100", 6,930 330
TOTAL UTILITIES 17.055 17,171 (116) 9%, 17,908 853
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 4410 LABOR 13,541 13,541 0 1004, 15,812 27
942 4420 MATERIALS 5,000 5,000 10075 5,000
943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS 200 200 - 100%, 200 .
945 4433 LBC - OM&O 23,739 23,739 ) 1007 10,239 (13,506
952 4480 PROTECTIVEE SERVICEES - s - 2 2
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 42,480 42,480 (0 100% 29.251 (13.229)
GENERAL EXPENSES
961 4510 INSURANCLE PREMIUMS 15,494 15,494 0 100", 15,545 51
962 4590  OTHER GI :NERAL EXPENSES - - - - &
962 45%)1.01 MANAGEMENT | 5 11,847 3,690 8,157 321%% 16,073 4,226
963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXIES
964 4571  BAD DEBTS - - = -
967 5610 PRINCIPAL / INTEREST EXPENSI: 37,500 7,509 {1y 100%% 81,377 43,868
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 64,850 56,693 8,157 114% 112,995 48,145
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 161,518 139.140 22,378 116% 193.111 31,593
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES (104.316) (77.636) (26.679) 134% 74,770 179,086
OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMIINTS
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS -
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSLE = =
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES = = = = = =
910 TOTAL EXPENSES 161,518 139,140 22,378 116% 193.111 31,593
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN -
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS O]
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) = = = - = -
1000 EXCESS (DEF]C!ENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES (104.316) (77.636) (26,679) 134% 74.770 179.086
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK - - - “ = A
NET CASH FLOW (104,316) (77,636) (26,679) 1_34_% 74,770 179,086
10/14/2016 1:31 PM 19



CORNELL COLONY DETAIL

LINE ACCT

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

INCOME

HUD PHA GRANTS
3401 HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COSTS
3401 HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS
3410 SECTION 8 HAP INCOME
3410.1 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED
3410.2 AUDIT FEES EARNED
3403 HARD TO HOUSE EARNED

I'SS COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

34104

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER
4130 LEGAL
4140 STAFFTRAINING
4150 TRAVEL
4170 ACCOUNTING

4180 TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
4190 SUNDRY

4190.1  OFFICE SUPPLIIEES

4190.2  POSTAGIE

4190.3  ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

41904 EVICTION COSTS

41905 OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

CONTRACT COSTS
443000 CONTRACT COSTS
443001 HEATING AND COOLING
443002 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
443003 LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
443004 UNIT TURNAROUND
443005 ELECTRICAL
443006 PLUMBING
443007 PLEST CONTROL,
443100 REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED  acruaL cosTs
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF  punger BUDGET 'S 2017 BUD

447 500 53 89%% 500 53

2,25() 3,500 1,250 64% 3,500 1,250

- 1,000 1,000 0% 1,000 1,000

6,782 12,000 5218 57% 12,000 5218

71 80 10 88%% 80 10

6,493 - (6493 - : (6,493)

16,042 17.080 _1.038 94% 17,080 1,038

975 - (975) - (975)

237 (237) - - (237)

548 200 (348) 274% 200 (348)

1,760 200 (1,560) 880% 200 (1,560)

20



CORNELL COLONY

CASH FLOWS

2017
LINE ACCT PROPOSED
ITEM # DESCRIPTION BUDGET
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES 267,881

EXPENSES

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 32,957

TOTAL TENANT SERVICES -

TOTAL UTILITIES 17,908

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110  OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

— 29051
112,995

193,111

74,770

193,111

74,770

**% Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities
via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM



CORNELL COLONY BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE  GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGIET

1014/2016 1.31 PM
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LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE

TENANT REVENUE

703 3110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUE
704 3422 TENANT RI NUE - OTHER
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - WASI IER/DRYER

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE
706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS
708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS
711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOMT - UNRESTRICTED
714 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY
715 3480 OTHER REVENUIL
715 348001 MANAGEMENT FEES
720 3431 INVESTMENT INCOMI - RESTRICTED
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES
912 4171 AUDITING FEIS
914 4120 COMPENSATED ABSENCES
915 4182 EBC- ADMIN
916 419 OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 EBC-TNTSVCS
924 4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES
Y3l 4310 WATER
932 4320 ELECTRICITY
933 4330 NATURAL GAS
938 4390 SEWER AND OTHER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 H10 LABOR
942 4420 MATERIALS
943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS
945 H33 EBC- OM&O
952 HB0 PROTECTIVE SERVICES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES
961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUNS
962 4590  OTHER GENERAL EXPENSES
962 439001 MANAGEMENT FEES
963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
964 4571 BAD DEBTS
967 5610 PRINCIPAL / INTEREST EXPENSE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
¥70 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
U111 OPERATING TRANSIERS OLU'J
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES
DEPRECIATION ADD-BACK
NET CASH FLOW

1001
1002

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

RIDGEDALE

2016 2016
PROJECTED BUDGET
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF
43,619 43,619 ()
6,884 6,890 (6)
50,503 50,509 (6)
346,298 346,298 (o
49 50 (N
1,019 1,100 (B1)
428 450 (22)
398,295 398,407 (112)
11,590 11,590 )
4,700 4,700
6,207 6,207 1]
15,213 15,324 (111)
37,710 37.821 (111)
60 60 E
60 60 -
6,753 6,750 3
3,367 3,370 (3)
10,979 11,000 21
21,100 21,120 (20)
47,486 47,486 ()
5,187 5,200 (13)
25,131 25,700 (569)
15,884 15,553 331
93,688 93,939 (251)
14,286 14,286 (@©)
6,973 7,000 27
31,437 31,167 270
1,000 1,000
13,000 13,000
57,780 57,780
124,476 124,233 244
277,033 277173 (140)
121.262 121,234 28
37,300 37,300
37,300 37,300 -
314,333 314,473 (140)
83,962 83,934 28
37,300 37,300 -
121,262 121,234 28

PERCENT
TO

100"
100,

100%

100"

98

934
100%

1000,
100%%

10000
99"y

100%

100"
100%

100,
100%

1007,

100%

100
100%0

98%0
102%%

100!

S

1004
100"
101%%0
100"
100
10014

0
00

=
=

2

=

—

000 (]

F

100°
100%
00%

EF

100%

100%

2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
BUDGET ¥S2017 BUDGET
43,619 0
6,890 G
50,509 6
346,298 I
50 1
1,100 81
450 22
398.407 112
11,823 233
4,700
6,332 125
15,324 111
38,179 470
6l)
60 -
6,750 3
3,370 3
11,000 21
21,120 20
48,436 950
3,200 13
23,700 (1,431)
15,697 (187)
93,033 (655)
14,590 304
7,000 27
31,167 (270)
1,000
13,000
57,780
124,537 61
276,929 (104)
121.478 216
37,300
37,300 -
314,229 (104)
84,178 216
37,300
121,478 216
23



LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS
HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT (¢ ISTS -

3401

3401

3410
3410.1
3410.2
3410.3

3410.4

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD € ISTS

SUBSIDY

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED
AUDIT FEES EARNED

HARD TO HOUSE EARNED
FSS COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFFIRAINING

TRAVIL.

ACCOUNTING
TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

CONTRACT COSTS-COPIER/S] CURITY

EVICTION COSTS
CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
4430006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
CAMERA SECURITY
LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNIT TURNAROUND
ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROL

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

RIDGEDALE DETAIL

2016 2016
PROJECTED BUDGET
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF

346,298 346,298 ()
346,298 346,298 (0)
3,425 3,500 75
1,754 1,750 4

3,537 3,550 13

26 50 24

197 200 3
6,274 6,274 (@)

15,213 15,324 111

9,494 9,500 6

411 500 89

4,371 4,500 129

2,000 2,000

500 500 -

1,673 2,000 327

6,681 6,700 19

25,131 25,700 569

PERCENT
TO
BUDGET

10004

100%

98"
1007
100%

51%

99"
100%

99%

100%

82"

97
100%

100",
84",
100"

98%

2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
BUDGET VS 2017 BUDGET
346,298 0
346,298 0
3,500 75
1,750 e}
3,550 13
50 24
200 3
6,274 ()
15,324 111
9,500 6
500 89
4,500 129
(2,000
500 .
2,000 327
6,700 19
23,700 (1,431)
24



RIDGEDALE CASH FLOW

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS - HAP

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110  OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)

1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

2017
PROPOSED
BUDGET

398,407

38,179
60
21,120

9303
124,537

276,929

121,478

276,929

121,478

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

25



RIDGEDALE REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFpP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGI]

TOTAL

10/14/2018 1:31 PM “



RIDGEDALE BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL S8
TOTAL FROM CFp BSC GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST  OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGIE]

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1011412016 1:31 PM 27



RIDGEDALE EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING
NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGET

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

101142016 1:31 PM



NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS I

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE

TENANT REVENUE

703 3110 NETTENANT RENTAL REVENUE
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER
704 3422 CTENANT REVENUE - WASHER/DRYER

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE

706 3401

HUD PHA GRAN'TS

708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS
711 3430 INVESTMENT INCOME - UNRESTRICTED
714 3450  FRAUD RECOVERY
715 3480 OTHER REVENUI
715 3480.01 MANAGEMF S
720 3431 INVESTMENT INCOMI - RESTRICTED
700 TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES
912 4171 AUDITING FEES
914 4181 COMPENSATED ABSENCIS
915 4182 EBC - ADMIN
916 4190 OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 EBC-TNT SVCS
924 4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES
931 4310 WATIER
932 4320 ELECIRICITY
933 4330 NATURAL GAS
938 4390 SEWER AND OTIER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 #4410 LABOR
942 4420 MATERIALS
943 430 CONTRACT COSTS
945 4433 LEBC - OM&O
952 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES

961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS

962 4590 OTHIR GENERAL EXPENSES

962 459001 MANAGEMENT FELS

963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES

964 4571 BAD DEBTS

967 5610  PRINCIPAL / INTEREST EXPENSIE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES

969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTAN( PAYMENTS
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING

REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED  acruaLcosts
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFE BUDGET BUDGET VS 2017 BUDGET
209,034 209,034 0 100%% 209,034 )
7,926 7,900 26 100" 7,900 (26)
216,960 216,934 26 100% 216,934 (26)
80 80 (0) 100%0 80 0
217,040 217,014 26 100% 217,014 (26)
12,377 12,774 (398) 97% 13,031 654
5,000 5,000 : 10070 5,000
6,865 6,865 0 100% 7,001 136
23,362 22,671 691 1037 22,671 (691)
47,603 47,310 293 101% 47,703 2
1,200 1.200 100% 1,200
1,200 1,200 - 100% 1,200 =
1,410 1,410 - 1007 1,410 -
5,938 5,950 (12) 100% 5,950 12
773 1,030 (257) 75% 1,030 257
8,122 8,390 _ (268) 97% 8,390 268
14,766 14,766 (0) 100" 15,063 297
10,000 10,000 - 100" 10,000 -
12,024 12,115 1) 99%% 12,115 91
92,026 9,539 (513) 95" 9,584 558
45,815 46,420 605 99% 46,762 947
15,735 15,735 0} 100 15,986 251
96 100 4 96%% 100 4
10,585 10,847 (262) 10,847 262
5,000 5,000 = 1000 5,000 -
3,155 3,200 (45) 99% 3,200 45
52,884 51,650 1,234 102" 51,650 (1,234
87,455 86,532 923 101% 86,782 (673)
190,195 189,852 343 100% 190,837 642
26,844 27,162 (317) 99% 26,177 (668)
190,195 189,852 343 100% 190,837 642
26,844 27,162 __(317) % 26,177 (668)
29



LINE ACCT
ITEM #
INCOME

NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS I DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401

3401

3410
3410.1
3410.2

34103
34104

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COSTSs
HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS
SURBSIDY

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED

AUDIT FEES EARNED

HARD TO HOUSE EARNED

188 COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER

4130
4140
4150
4170
4180
4190
4190.1
4190.2
4190.3
4190.4
4190.5

LEGAL

STAFFTRAINING

TRAVEL

ACCOUNTING
TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS
SUNDRY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

CONTRACT COSTS-COPIER/SECURITY
EVICTION COSTS
CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
CONTRACT COSTS

443000
443001
443002
443003
443004
443005
443006
443007
443100

CONTRACT COSTS
HEATING AND COOLING
CAMERA

LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
UNIT TURNAROUND
FELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

PEST CONTROL.

REFUSE COLLECTION

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED  acruaL costs
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF BunGer BUDGET VS 2017 BUDGET
4818 4,100 (718) 118% 4,100 (718)
1,722 1,720 2 100" 1,720 @
5171 5.200 29 990, 5,200 29
29 30 1 97% 30 1
550) 5501 0 100%% 550) 0
11,071 11.071 0 100% 11,071 0
23,362 22,671 (691) 103% 22,671 (691)
6,667 6,700 33 100% 6,700 33
3,231 3,250 19 99", 3,250 19
224 225 1 99% 225 1
1,382 1,390 8 99% 1,390 8
519 550 31 947 550 31
12,024 12,115 91 99% 12,115 971
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NCH I CASH FLOWS

2017
LINE ACCT PROPOSED
ITEM # DESCRIPTION BUDGET
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES 217,014
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 47,703
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES 1,200
TOTAL UTILITIES 8,390
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 46,762
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 86,782
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 190,837
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER
OPERATING EXPENSES 26,177
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS =
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES =
900 TOTAL EXPENSES 190,837
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN -
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT -
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) &
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH 26,177

*¥* Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities
via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM



NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS I BETTERMENTS AND REPLACEMENTS

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE  GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGIEET

0.00 0.00

10/14/2016 131 PM



LINE ACCT
ITEM #
REVENUE

NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS II

DESCRIPTION

TENANT REVENUE

703 3110
704 3422
704 3422

NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUE
ANT REVENUL - OTHER

TENANT REVENUL - WASHER/DRYER

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE

706 3401
708 3404
711 3430
714 3450
715 3480
715 34801
7200 3431

HUD PHA GRANTS
OTHER GOVERNMI®

T GRANTS

INVESTMENT INCOME - UNRESTICTED

FRAUD RECOVERY

OTHER REVENUE

MANAGEMENT FEILS

INVESTMENT INCOMLE - RESTRICTED

700 TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE: SALARIES
912 4171 AUDITING IFEES
914 4181 COMPENSATED ABSENCES
915 4182 EBC - ADMIN
916 4190  OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 EBC-TNTSVCS
924 4230  OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES

931 4310
932 4320 Kl
933 4330 NATURAL GAS
938 4390  SEWER AND OTHIER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 4410 LABOR
942 4420 MATERIALS
943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS
945 4433 LIBC - OM&O
952 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES
961 4510 INSURANCE PREMIUMS
962 4590 OTHIR GEN XPENSES
962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT FEES
963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
964 4571 BAD DEBTS
967 5610 PRINCIPAL / INTEREST EXPENSE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
070 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES

WATER
(CIRICITY

971 4610
973 4715
974 4800

EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):

1001 9110
1002 9111

OPERATING TRANSFER IN
OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2016 2016
PROJECTED BUDGET
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF
171,501 171,501 {0)
6,420 6,420 0
177,921 177,921 (0)
3 30 1
500 500
64 65 64
178,516 178,516 65
10,192 10,259 67)
4,000 4,000
5,531 5,531 0
46,273 45,553 720
65,996 65,343 653
1,000 1,000
1,000 1,000 -
385 390 (5)
1,182 1,200 (18)
90 230 (140)
1,658 1,820 (162)
14,766 14,766 (©)]
7,671 7,670 1
7,798 7.810 (12)
9,539 9,539 0
39,774 39,785 (12)
12,390 12,390 0
77 100 (23)
14,234 14,234 4]
3,350 3,350
46,720 46,720 -
76,771 76,793 (22)
185,199 184,741 457
(6,683) (6,225) (392)
185,199 184,741 457
(6,683) (6,225) _ (392)

PERCENT
TO
BUDGET

100,
10"

100%

105

100"

100%

100%

1007,

=0
1T%

10070

100"

100%%

100%

100%

107%

100%

107%

2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROPOSED  acruaLcosTs
BUDGET VS 2017 BUDGET
171,501 0
6,420 0]
177,921 0
30 (1
500
65 1
178,516 0
10,465 273
4,000
5,638 107
12,575 (33,698)
32.679 (33.318)
1,000
1,000 -
4015 19
1,241 59
95 5
1,741 83
15,063 297
7,670 0!
7,810 12
9,584 45
40,127 354
12,601 211
100 23
14234 )
3.350
46,720
77,005 234
152,552 (32,647)
25,964 32,647
152,552 (32,647)
25,964 32,647
33



LINE ACCT

ITEM #
INCOME

NORTH CENTRAL HEIGHTS II DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

HUD PHA GRANTS

3401

3401

3410
341001

HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFI COSTS
HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS
SUBSIDY

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES EARNED

2016

2016
PROJECTED BUDGET

ACTUAL REV #1

DIFF

PERCENT
TO
BUDGET

34102 AUDIT FELS EARNED - " . =
34103 HARD TO HOUSE EARNED - -
34104 FSS COORDINATOR 4 -

TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS g - -

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER
4130 LEGAL 29,528 - 100%
4140 STAFF TRAINING - # - -
4150 TRAVEL - - -
4170 ACCOUNTING 4,818 4,100 (718)
4180 TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS 450) 450) )
4190 SUNDRY 4,350 4,350 -
4190.1 OFFICE SUPPLIES = # -
4190.2  POSTAGE 24 25 1 96%0
4190.3  CONTRACT COSTS-(( WIER/SECURITY - = - =
4190.4 EVICTION COSTS =
4190.5  CONTRACT COSTS ADMIN

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

CONTRACT COSTS

443000 CONTRACT COSTS -
443001 HEATING AND COOLING 2,098
443002 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCL: ~ - 2
443003 LADSCAPE & GROUNDS 2,357 2,360 3

443004 UNIT TURNAROUND - = - =
443005 ELLECTRICAL - .
443006 PLUMBING 1,686 1.690

443007 PEST CONTRO], 1,086 1,090 4
443100 REFUSE COLLECTION 570 570 -

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS 7,798 7,810 12

118%
100°%0
100

7,100 (2
45,553 720

2,100 2

100
100%

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROPOSED  ACTUAL COSTS
BUDGET V82017 BUDGET
3,500 (26,028)
4,100 (718)
450 ()]
1,000 (3,350)
25 1
3,500 (3.602)
12,575 (33,698)
2,100 )
2,360 3
1,690 4
1,090 4
570
7,810 12




NCH IT CASH FLOWS

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)

1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

2017
PROPOSED
BUDGET

178,516

32,679
1,000

1,741
40,127
77,005

152,552

25,964

25,964

*¥% Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance vears activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM
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DESCRIPTION

NCH II BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL
TOTAL FROM
LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS

OTHER
CFpP TRUSTEE  GRANT
FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGIT

1011412016 1:31 PM

0.00 0.00



CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM - 2015

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE

TENANT REVENUE
703 3110 NETTENANT RENTAL REVENUL
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - WASI IER DRYER
705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE
706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS
708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS
THL 3430 INVESTMENT INCOMI - UNRESTRICTED
714 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY
715 3480 OTHER REVENUIS
715 3480.01 MANAGEMENT FEES
7200 3431  INVESTMENT INCOME RESTRICTED
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES
912 4171 AUDITING FEES
914 4181  COMPENSATED ABSENCES
915 4182  EBC - ADMIN
916 4190 OTHER
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES
921 4210 SALARIES
923 4222 EBC-TNT SVCS
924 4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES
931 4310 WATER
932 4320 ELECTRICITY
933 4330 NATURAL GAS
938 4390 SEWER AND OTHIEER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS
941 4410 LABOR
942 4420 MATERIALS
943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS
945 4433 EBC - OM&O
952 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES
961 4510  INSURANCE PREMIUMS
962 4590  OTHER GENERAL EXPENSIES
962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT FELES
963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
964 4571  BAD DEBTS
967 5610  PRINCIPAL / INTEREST LEXPENSE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSIE
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OU'T
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF IDGET BUDGET V$ 2017 BUDGET
80,409 80,409 - I“()f.. 86,705 6,296
80,409 80,409 - 100% 86,705 6,296
36,429 36,429 - 100%% 86,705 50,276
36,429 36,429 - 100% 86,705 50,276
43,980 43,980 S 100", - (43,980)
43,980 43,980 - 100% - (43,980)
80,409 80,409 - 100% 86,705 6,296
80,4 80,4 - 100% 86,705 6,296
a7



CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM ACCOUNT DETAIL - 2015

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
LINE ACCT PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
ITEM # DESCRIPTION ACTUAL REV #1  DIFF pGer  BUDGET VS 2017 BUDGET
INCOME
HUD PHA GRANTS
3401 HUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY SOFT COSTS 80,409 80,409 . 100°% 86,705 6,296
3401 1IUD PHA OPERATING SUBSIDY HARD COSTS - . = =
3410 SECTION 8 HAP INCOMIE - - = &
34101 ADMINISTRATIVE FIEES EARNED - - - - - -
34102 AUDIT FELS EARNED = 3 = - - -
3410.3 HARD TO HOUSE EARNED &
34104 FSS COORDINATOR - - - -
TOTAL HUD PHA GRANTS 80,409 80,409 - 100% 86,705 6,296

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - OTHER
4130 LEGAL - - - o % ®
4140 STAFE TRAINING @ - - - E
4150 TRAVIL - - = - s &
4170 ACCOUNTING - - < « -
4180 TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS - = - - .
4190 SUNDRY - - = E .
4190.1  OFFICE SUPPLIES - - - s 5 =
4190.2  POSTAGE - - 5 - , &
41903 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES = " “ .
41904 EVICTION COSTS - - - ” - -
41905 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - . & s -

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE - 2 -

CONTRACT COSTS

443000 CONTRACT COSTS 36,429 80,000 43,571 46 86,705 50,276
443001 HEATING AND COOLING - S < - # 3
443002 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCIE - . " = R

443003 LADSCAPL & GROUNDS i & - « = -
443004 UNIT TURNAROUND - 4 - & - u
443005 ELECTRICAL & - - s =

443006 PLUMBING « 2 < E " &
443007 PEST CONTROL. - ’ = s - "
443100 REFUSE COLLECTTON - “ N - - =

TOTAL CONTRACT COSTS 36,429 80,000 43,571 46% 86,705 50,276

10/14/2016 1:31 PM 38



CFP 2015 -

LINE ACCT
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
TOTAL UTILITIES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAINT, B/A, REPLACEMENTS
RESERVE CONTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFER IN
1002 9111  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH

CASH FLOWS

2017
PROPOSED
BUDGET

86,705

86,705

86,705

*** Note: Not intended to be a GAAP based Statement of Cash Flows showing reconciled
beginning to ending cash. Only intended to show LOB's ability to finance years activities

via available annual cash flows.

10/14/2016 1:31 PM
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CFP 2015 BETTERMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE  GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS  FUNDING FUNDING FUNDING

NONE FOR THE ORIGINAL BUDGET

10/14/2018 1:31 PM



CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM 2016

LINE ACCT
ITEM #
REVENUE
TENANT REVENUE
703 3110 NET TENANT RENTAL REVENUE
704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - OTHER

DESCRIPTION

704 3422 TENANT REVENUE - WASHER/DRYER

705 TOTAL TENANT REVENUE
706 3401 HUD PHA GRANTS
708 3404 OTHER GOVERNMENT GRANTS

71 3430 INVESTMENT INCOMIE - UNRESTICTED

714 3450 FRAUD RECOVERY
715 3480 OTHER REVENUE
715 348001 MANAGEMENT FEES

7200 3431 INVESTMENT INCOME - RESTRICTED

700 TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE
911 4110 ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES
912 4171 AUDITING FEES
914 4181  COMPENSATED ABSENCES
915 4182 EBC - ADMIN
916 4190 OTHER

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
TENANT SERVICES

921 4210  SALARIES

923 4222 [EBC I SVES

924 4230 OTHER
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES
UTILITIES

931 4310 WATER

932 4320 ELECTRICITY

933 4330 NATURAL GAS

938 4390 SEWER AND OTHIER
TOTAL UTILITIES
ORDINARY MAINT & OPERATIONS

941 4410 LABOR

042 4420 MATERIALS

943 4430 CONTRACT COSTS

945 4433 [IBC - OM&O

952 4480 PROTECTIVE SERVICES
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER
GENERAL EXPENSES

961 4510  INSURANCE PREMIUMS

962 4580  OTHER GENERAL EXPENSES

962 4590.01 MANAGEMENT F

963 4520 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES

964 4571 BAD DEBTS

967 5610 PRINCIPAL / INTEREST EXPENSE
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES

969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES
971 4610 EXT-MAINT, B/A, REPLACENMENTS
973 4715 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
974 4800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
900 TOTAL EXPENSES
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):
1001 9110 OPERATING TRANSFIR IN
1002 9111 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES)
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENSES

10/14/2016 1:31 PM

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED ACTUAL COSTS
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF BUDGET BUDGET VS 2017 BUDGET
127,271 127,271 llJ():: 43,980 (83,291)
127,271 127.271 100% 43,980 (83,291)
104,566 104,566 100 43,980 (60,586)
104,566 104,566 100% 43,980 (60,586)
104,566 104,566 100% 43,980 (60,586)
22,705 22,705 100% - (22,705)
104,566 104,566 100% 43,980 (60.586)
22,7[;5) (22,705) 100°% : 22,705
(22.705) (22.703) 122“4‘0 - 22,705
41



CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM 2016 DETAIL

LINE Accr
ITEM g DESCRIPTION
ITEM ~LoLRIPTION
INCOME

HUD PHA GRANTS
3401 HUD PHA OPER ATING SUBSIDY SOFI Costs
301 HUD PHA OPER ATING SUBSIDY HARD 0515
3410 SECTION 8 HAP Iney M
3101 ADMINISTRATTVE FLES EARNED
3410.2 AUDIT FEES EARNTD
3410.3 HARD TO HOUSE BEARNED
34104 1SS COORDINATOR

TOTAL HUD py4 GRANTS

EXPENSES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES . OTHER

4130 LEGAL

4140 STALL TRAINING

4150 TRAVE]L

4170 ACCOUNTING

4180 TELEP] TONE /(¢ IMMUNICATIC INS

4190 SUNDRY

4190.1 OFFICE SUPPLIES

4190.2 POSTAGH

4190.3 ;-\J)J\IINIS'J'R,\'[']\"E-Z FIELS

4190.4 EVICTION (¢ ISTS

4190.5 QIFICH: EQUIPMENT
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE

CONTRACT COSTS
443000 (.'(JN'I'RA(,"J'(j()S'J'S
443001 HEATING AND COOLING
443002 ELEVATC R M;‘\IN'I‘I-IN‘\N(JI{
443003 LADSCAPE & GROUNDS
443004 UNIT TURNAR( UND
443005 ELECTRICAL
443006 PLUMBING
443007 PEST ¢ INTROL,
443100 REFUSY; COLLECTION

TOTAL coN TRACT COSTS

10/14/2016 1.3 PM

2016 2016 PERCENT 2017 2016 PROJECTED
PROJECTED BUDGET TO PROPOSED ACTUAL COsTs
ACTUAL REV #1 DIFF  pupgpr BUDGET v DGET

127271 127,271 100", 43,980 (83,291

127,211 127,271 - 100%, 43,980 (83,291)

. . " - s .

104,566 104,566 100%, 43,980 (61,586)

104,566 104,566 - 100% 43,980 (60,586)

42



CFP 2016 GRANT

2017
LINE AccT PROPOSED
ITEM 4 DESCRIPTION BUDGET
REVENUE
700 TOTAL REVENUES 43,980
EXPENSES
TOTAL ADM] NISTRATIVE . —
TOTAL TENANT SERVICES <
TOTAL UTILITIES -
TOTAL ORDINARY MAINT & OPER 43,980
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSESs - =
969 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 43,980

970 EXCESS OPERATING REVENUE OVER

OPERATING EXPENSES =
OTHER EXPENSES
EX-MAT NT, B/A, REPLACEMEN'I'S
RESERVE ¢ INTRIBUTIONS
OTHER CASH ITEMS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES =

900 TOTAL EXPENSES 43,980
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES):

1001 9110 ¢ JPERATING TRANSFER [N -

1002 9111 OPERATING TK-\NSFEIRS()UT -
e

1010 TTL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES) -
1000 EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OPERATING
CASH -

10/14/2016 131 PM
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CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM 2016 BETTERMENTS AND ADDITION S

TOTAL OTHER
TOTAL FROM CFP TRUSTEE GRANT
DESCRIPTION LOCATION QUANTITY PRICE COST OPERATIONS

NONE FOR Ty ORIGINAL B DGET

0.00

1011412016 131 Py

44



Pruiected increase:

AVON PARK

IVE 201, EYE 2017
POSITION TE B/W
RATIG

% %
ALLOC _PUBLIC  ALioc CORNEL

ALLOC  NCHT Ao

TTOTAL ADMINISTRATYVE:
TOTAL TENA ES

NTSF
TOTAL MAINTENANG

10142016 1:31 py



AVON PARK

0.0 040 TOTAL
A 0.0765 INCREASE INCREAs): TOTAL 2 5 FOSITION
ToTAL oy MEN LTb/stn HEALTH LI/ Angy BENEF TS COST

Tracey Rudy
Paerrare, Peqyy COMPTROLLER
Travers Rene ADMIN CLERK

Souther, Stephane
Gilhans, Be.

H ZP'['/A\'SIHI'ANI MANAGE
TANT MANAGER 56,699

Ehzaberh

Waggio, Toni

Herbert, Davig
Howard, Wi TOR MECHANIC
Parsons, Ronald MAINTENANCE My
Pmero, Carmel, MAIN NCEMECHANIC
Clartr, Sonny MAINTENANCE A1y 8,102

49,295

TOTALS 592,191

1011412016 1:31 py



10142018 139 py

AVON PARK

NAME;

CEO

COMPTROLLER

ADMIN CLERK

FROCE: NG CLERK

Hou N(:M.‘\NA(:HR

RECH T/ASSISTANT MANAGE R
PT/ASSISTANT MANAGER
ASSISTANT MANAGER

ToTALS

a7



5965

2463
78010
4,691
13916
105,046

e .

10142018 13¢5

LIABILITTY
PIRECTORS anpy ¢ WHICERS
PROPERTY & WIND

AUTC
WORKERS Congp

ERRC ’R‘,‘H\I.\H,\'ﬂ( NS

(salary allocated)

INSURANCE COSTS

PUBLIC

54 3220
100 2463
34 x4
100, 4691
36¢ 7819
44,717
———

CORNELJ
o
192 4822
o

1,606

RIDGEDALY

15¢ 895 70
[

157, 1702 g0
0% o
147 1994 7,

14,590
——

NCH 1
1014

140042

9%
15,98

_—
————

140,
(8
14 10,921
[
[ &5
12,601
——




WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

TOTAL ¢ 13,916
POSITION SALARY

NCH] NCHII RIDGEDALE coce
W/CINS PUBLIC CORNEL GRANTS
ADMINISTRATIVE
[cEo

|COMPTROLLER

ROSS toral

100,006
42,708

RECEFT{ASS!STAI\"T MANAGF.R
RECE] PT/ASSISTANT MANAGER
ASSISTANT MANAGER

40,862

!&WN‘!:EN_'ANC E MECHANIC

M__u NTENANCE MECHANIC

MAINTENANCE AIDE
e

Total: 420,574 13,916

13,916

10/1412016 131 ppy
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